ARSB0
Form 3 10

The Insolvency Act 1986
ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVER'S REPORT S 4 8 1
RECEIVER AND MANAGER [ |

Pursuant to Section 48 (1) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 3 8(3) of the Insclvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
Company Number

| 03005145

For Official Use

I l l

Name of Company

TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGS LIMITED

We David Hill and Peter Richard Dewey
of Begbtes Traynor (Central) LLP
5" Floor, Riverside House
31 Cathedral Road
Cardiff
CF11 SHB

the Statement of Affaiyf of the company

A

Joint Administrative Receivers of the above company attach a copy of our report to creditors and a copy of
?

Signed Dated 5/. 2 N

v
From

Begbies Traynor ([inseri]) LLP m
[insert address]
*PNAJRHAN*
PCA 662

06/02/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY




Rule 3 4 . Form32
. Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Taylor Tiles Holdings Limiied

On the 20 November 2009 the date of the Administrative Receiver's Appointment

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commussioner of Oaths when you
have completed the rest of this form

| Kevin Sean Taylor Bottomley, Wychwood House, 25 Wychwood Close, Langland, Swansea,
West Glamorgan, SA3 4PH, Company Director

Swear/affirm that the several pages attached marked A,B,& C are to the best of my knowledge
and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named company as at
20 November 2009 the date of the appointment of the administrative recewver and that the said
company carried on business as tiing and bathroom retailers

\ - ~ 1
Sworn/afismed at S KA > , "0

Date L\’W {'%MM\ Q 1

L Al

/J-é{(u Wz@r/ ‘ ?

Signatures

eor Commissioner of Oaths

Before Me E\_ Q/ w& & LA=OA)S

13, KiRGs RO AD,
Cr!a ¥ "\ ’
CARI '3.§‘

SCUTH G EOIGAN
The Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, be‘torecswéléﬁﬁg‘JI afflrrmng the

affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and desc¢riptiont of the Deponent are
stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency
in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will
necessitate its being re-sworn / re-affirmed.




Taylor Tiles Holdings Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 20 November 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£
Assets subject to fixed charge
Freehold & Long Leasehold Property 1,208,670 00 1,120,600 00
Leasehold Improvements 310,620 00 NIL
Investments in Subsidiaries 15,337 00 NIL
Goodwill 20,000 00
Secured Creditor (1,201,966 94)
Deficiency ¢/d (61,966 24)
Motor Vehicles 22,168 00 22,168 00
Settlement (22,168 00)
Assets subject to floating charge
Uncharged assets
Showrcom Displays 100,000 00 20,000 00
Cash in Hand 145 00 145 00
Equipment & Furniture 41,520 00 8,300 00
Vehicles 8,621 00 8,000 00
Stock 1in Trade 233,000 00 41,960 00
Book Debts 18,752 00 10,000 00
Inter Company Debt 548,639 86 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 88,405 00

vonns 2 g iu®,

b Roro -




Taylor Tiles Holdings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 November 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 88,405 00
Liabilhities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee Claims 44,486 00
44,486 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 43,918 00
Debis secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Ceficiency b/d 61,966 94
{18,047 94)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL
Based on floating charge assets of NIl
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (18,047 94)
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {18,047 94)
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (18,047 94)
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 563,092 64
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 66,366 02
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 99,363 35
Employee Clams - Redundancy Pay & PILN 74,020 00
802,842 01
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (820,889 95)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (820,889 95)
Issued and calied up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 21,338 00
21,338 00
Estimated {otal deficiency/surplus as regards members {842 227 95)

/
)
Signature /@““ IMQMQ}] Date O Feb Agto




62 Gl 0L0Z Aenigad £0

009 19A10S Sdl

©0l0Z o

o N_\\h\_ﬂ.b M\-\.N\ oJQ@\ /Jo | abed

66 9672 481 LVYS '18s48W0g ‘Uojune] '19als a|ppIN 4SM0T G 'asnoy Juaplt] sonsiBo awelan nooo
85 020t BIPBIN MaN Xa]|90 1030
66 61 J71 LEYS ‘usyuewsen 1aalg vewds ¢ [19Uno9 AJUNOT) BULUSUSYUBWIED 2000
81 B6E6 AME 014D "Hipied '0006 xog Od rounod AjunoD yipsed L0002
9t ¥ 08¢ §40 'YIpeDd ‘Peoy AngioN ‘sdoysiiop sejemiie ‘gl Jun Py AuedwoD 99400 HIpIeD 00202
1€ 980°L 9719 6MN ‘UopLOT ‘BpAH By ‘asnoH 8jepullcd ‘AZFOSINdd ‘19 Wol4 300ogqauoUd auL jooqauoud 19 80490
¢ BEE 194 86HQ "Weying ‘moy 3cUapiacld 'Siunoday ssauisng Mn 19 wesaja] ysnig 209D
it 892 1QZ €9 ‘weybuing 1984S [[eMulo) g 'alua) ainieg juslD [euoleN ‘g1 OWdMH 910 seoy ysniug 9049
spuepsylaN aul
00 6561 ‘8PJO0ABUIYDI PY 0L/ ‘081 X0F Od "9RIO0AUBIYDIT Od LEL/ ‘T IBBNSI9ZIOMYDS LaqlY uewdwe) 1 julg 0420
82 961 ADE 1Y ‘aaysesue Lagisesue ‘'peoy uojen) Aep (1suen saje ) ueklg £099
Zesozg'e 6€ L1 0bOLY OW ‘ouBlol] 1 oURZZadg § 'O1RIGYS G| BIA 1axog Y0420
cl 1C6'L 4N6 LZoy ‘anysdwen oo ‘Aem Asjeg ‘asnoy edoung $30IAJ9S [E1I0URUIH MING 0g0
29 15¥'2 XHZ 1vg ‘Weg ‘sienbg ussnp €7 siojeipey anbsig €099
ZE EpR'E TAY 040 ‘A81ING 'UOPACID) 'ABAA 821BWIWOYD) 61 e 018U ‘b Iun 3N ezzesid z20g9
6€ G690'2 Z1¢ ZLdH ‘syong ‘aquioaips ybiy 'x2ssa10) ‘pPROY UCHEUOIOY P17 S22IAL8S SISEAA BHIG L0999
0661L/60/11 UBAIS) 3le(] SajUBIENS SS017) R ainjuaga UIAID Ajundasg
6 996'102'1 A8Z £ ‘weybuiwng ‘mod 8I0w(0D S '¥RZ0L X0F Od “ued [RIzauwLIa) sAejnled o|d yueg sAejoleg 08D
69 9001 454 PNN ‘uoydweyuon ‘gs) 1dag SA0IAIAS JUBUIIBI pleodeloleqg 0040
93 262 Aayin| “ina|g 1sabiog ueg azuebio Pyl 2L S BAY aoyd
91 6107 Sd9 GNS ‘uopumg ‘[liH [IWpUIp ‘€9t L xod Od (1e3s)y) |lBAYY 2[03v40)]
£8500'8 Ae)] ‘(eriwg oiBbay) ‘ourlelj@lsed ¥LOZY 0T ‘ONgBUW) BIA vdS esjsorgy 20vD
aar
GS 082°1 0z 'X8553 'Yoouny 1590 ‘peoy 1aubey ‘a1gsT Buipel] ulod eubeiy ‘2L 9 L1 SPun paywi] suonn(og snjdenby YOVD
ZNZ £€7 ‘opishasiop
Sy gee'e ‘Aaismouy| ‘proy piempoops leuiwa | ybelg ey ‘dnolg uajod ay] - Asjsmouy| ©d U] xipy enby 60YD
6Ecil'e NAe 0L ‘aaysialsania] ‘AappuiH ‘ajeisg [eusnpu| Joolgmoliey ‘platyoolg eeby YD
L9 69 IrE EMS 'UopUOT '1984S UoJBAA 002 [euonEwIRIU} Uilel malpuy 10¥D
00 802 ANO £4D ‘WipJeD 'suojieiy IS ‘8so|) eAolkuued /g |eaUd8|3 SV 90vI
gZ sst DAY 12Oy ‘@yojsbuiseq ‘1229 x08 Od s|ejuay jessy Aingly SOv0
6 88L'S 4v8 €240 'yipien ‘peoy abpiig toAng ASUWALY ‘aSNOH S$8ILU0TD Gl - #1 saoinag Buues|) Auegly +OVD
S4R%t) dgs 1849 ‘ppudhiuogd 'anuan ssauisng 1eog Jaddn ‘3 jun UoNo3j014 8.1 PaJUBAPY 20D
3 sSSalppy aweN Aay

slo0})ipal) Auedwod - g
payw sbulp|o sailL 1oihe ]
471 (lenyuan) aouhery saiqbag




62 GIL 010z Auenigag £0

009 19A 108 Sdl - 0IDZ g7 &0 P.r%\ nﬂ(ﬂ\@\ 2102 abed
-

s1oUBL UUAAA JALUT 2030

00 GSe'y Z12Z £1vS "weblew ‘unemiiy paod ‘usuup so|o 8

00 020'v. SNOLIBA saako|dws 6039
00 98F'vp SNoHEA saakojdwsg 8030
ez eed') Aley (OW) ‘ouelols ZFOLY ‘|1 - 6 oueld Ul ID1pEY BIA ‘USISIAIC] [BIDJSWIWOD eoieIan sl salbayg [039
FARAR RS Ay (o) ‘olonsses 67011 ‘G2 oueld Ul dIpey BIA Iysonayp3 9032
P ££8'8 3Q0 OIMIN ‘saukay] oYl ‘MOPULG ‘BANQ [[PUBSPNIg ‘L NN PIT XN YARINQ 90Q0
€5 ZY6'T VL TAM BIYSHIOA ISSAA ‘PIBUSNE M '9)E)ST [BIISNPU| PROY UOMUO "OfF HUN P XN [BINAa $0Qo
69 896'¢ NdZ €3d ‘onysabpuquied 'ybnosogielad 'poomisap ‘Aep jieal 9¢ - 0 P11 saNddng uonnquysiqg zoao
76 1G0°L 1D9 0L AA 'Uopuo ‘aoeld Jauwme € p|inoy s1aubisagg L0an
000 S8 GYS 'BaSUBMS 'YOP}ISDI0J4 ‘PROY UsUBWIR) '81RIST [NISNPU| NPWMD €2 - B2 IUN pajiuli 18810 Aieg £0ad
00 689 aml org 'weybuiig ‘6901 xog Od Buipes), feronid WOSD
G €L 7O ZZNL 'Xessng 1587 'prRuoN B 300Iqeg '@snoH UoSMOLD) SOLIGE S UOSMOLD 70090
L2 G88°01 AV6 6YQ uay ‘projueq ‘SABMSS0ID ‘Hied sapeyd ‘vz iun Pi7 J91BMSS0ID M0DD
00 0S2 396 $YS ‘UOUIBSION ‘B1B]1ST |Busnpu| ysobuies) Bullgsubuy ssol) rooo
08 c8 OME GHE ‘PUBHIPUNS “NOMUINOS 'PRCJ 9NSIOAIY HIBH SSAUISNG HIMUINOS sofo aesodio) AIDD
6LE€8Y'C H11 1XO "plojxQ 19ahis asipeled ‘Z¢ xog Od p17 selieD 1adoog 1000
8E FEE'CL Z1E 140 ‘puabplig ‘anusay UIB)SIA eed [BljusD | WBLMNIY @ 83000 HODD
000 DAy LYS ‘Basuemg ‘peoy susay 1S £91- 99} 'Buippng aouel|jy ung '100|4 pIg papwi piessyndwon MOD0D
}g98¢€ 39z £940 ‘Auleg ‘peoy JipieD ‘aie1s3 {eusnpu) uopaa AL ‘9 un suolnjos 99140 e¥8|dwo) 0000
6¢ L09 NG ¥N ‘'uopuoq ‘peoy ape3 661 ‘8SnNoH pJoyN uog 2 9100 4000
6. 2.9 ¥S8 g 'plojpe.g ‘aueT yoeq Buimog ied syomuold| fasncy asudiajug PN [BAIADY 181BMIBI(D 300D
00 00S XS #Gg 'SNYSHIOA 1S 'plojprIg ‘aueT yoeg Buimog ‘esnoH esudisiug UOI}DBJI0D) 13jEMIES|D dono
188l 37/ SNN ‘uojdweypoN ‘2226 X089 Od saiddng Buiquinid AID 2002
00 0002 MNP LYS ‘@asuems ‘jByping ayl Basuemsg Jo Ajunod g Al q009
22 992°L SDZ 199 ‘ungyoelg Y24 ssauisng yuomspeys ‘aaug suoi ‘aaysag syl © suQ oN Ajnoag qgqnyD 6000
0 680°1L NOQ OVS ‘BasuEmMsS 'UDISLUIO “Mird asudiojug ‘3as01) UGB ‘W07 W0y ‘| 1un subig yoosgqiaueyd 2090
09szz'e Aley ‘(wy) ‘essubojog [81SED $108Y 0001 ‘ U @laucg el eI 8UIIWRIDY SNWICPJS) HO0DD
16 204 Nao z1s1 'spaa 'peoy Bury A9jlIop Jamo ‘aueT spAay ‘L 1un aleuoneuiaiu| anbiwelas 100D
L2 065 Ay ‘(euapo) ‘ouesold 1] ouezzads ‘g0 Ly 1deD ‘A1 OIl8jBURD BIA Jesaen syosIweIan 0009
AT A WAY uiedg ‘eugeoreyg ‘solucyy epuebliepy elues 0g/80 /2 SUBRIRD o EpAY BOOY/XI10 |9 SeslweIa) 0009
rg alg'c ARl Y{3y) ‘ocuripueag GLOZY ‘¥ IUSERS o BIA edg eaibe eauieIa) d009
60 L/B'L SHE 088 ‘spue|piy 1sop ‘Wweybuiung ‘anuan sssuisng uonioN sbury zZg S1I0INQLISIg SjlL MNMRIBY) 00D
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

si0}ipaid Auedwon - g
paywi sbuip|oH sajlL JojAe ]
d11 (renuan) Joukelr} saigbag




£Z GL 0107 Aenigad €0

009 197 T0S Sdil Z 12) »0 \Qd\ﬂ\@ m\wv@\ £ 10 ¢ ofed

soinyd®Rr oero

¥0 1G] NNO L 14D 'HipJed ‘peoy yueuad 8902
00 000} a1 09N 1e1seyoue Jesls Aenp 001 - 88 '062Y Xod Od Saes ALl 010
g/ 1¥2'9 AS| PIXO ‘UoXQ ‘uopbBulgy ‘ABpa SpUBoEE 'HN0YD USNIPUIAA asuedl] 1955y J9)SaALl| €010
06 6602 VS PEAD BHYSHIAMIBAL HIAMIBAN PROY SIBIIIN G2 - €2 MN 4008 AL,
ol ZLHM
16G.8'L ‘BaIssa)sa0Iopn Remproly ‘Aesia|ip ‘peoy Aaspeg ied ssauisng Aasia|ipn ‘6 U P17 grLaYy LOID
¥1 90’} v46 1A ‘Aelpna ‘s.6F x08 Od suonn|og WOOYSEAA [ENIU| 000
000 MEZ LING ‘xessNg 18 ‘BUILIOAN 'pROY Bquioduie P11 (MN) 8oueUI4 3210AU DGSH YOHD
6L 981L°¢C puafiplg ‘pres AQsosD 'HZ 1UN ubisaq sse9 16H aoHD
zozre'e Aiey| ‘esauUSPOY ‘OuURIO] 2RO LY '9/Z IHSZUBA 8 0D0BS BIA My SNICH SOHD
26 8261 XH/ ¥£03 ‘UopuoT ‘90E|d $,94nQ ‘@SNoH sjebuoy| o771 UosusyaIq] |IH S030
2GS LSE'L Hdl SN3 ‘euysplojlis ‘Jouieg meN ‘peoy Uonels €2 - LZ '9snoH a)1sed paywii g+ FOHD
0Z ¥5T'7 Aleyl '(3y) ‘ese1qny 8H0Z7 ¥ "191EIN 3 BIA BLBGIaH I0HD
198 GLLM
18 98€'GL ‘Aauing Jays3 ‘S| [BA0Y ‘a1pisT Bupri] ied UuMopuesg ‘siily eAoyY ‘ 2a - LA siun ayoiBsuey Z0HD
NS
6G L0G 24d ‘anysecue ‘'uoisald ‘ucie|qgry ‘peoy abpubuo yied ssauisng Jeog pay ‘19 1un dnolo uospny sheH LOHD
ISP ZLNg ‘xassng e ‘Buiylom ‘peoy
20 99¢'99 uc}Burireq ‘esnoy abpug uoibulung ‘Aousalosu| “p Juswadtojug yuswabeueyy 1geQ SLI0jsND 1@ anuaaay N H BOHD
GZ £9L'66 4v /271 '1oodiaa] ooQg susany ‘suoieiadg Aousajosu) SWI0ISND 7 aNuaAsy 1N H SOHD
95 66501 706 91§ '1Ua1 ] uo 801G fleysun| ‘19841g poomale $911 uosuyor Yy g H 00HD
6z +99'9 SJ6 [VS 'masuemS ‘ied asudiajun ABpA XIUaoyd ‘LnoD JaueyD) SOHIN B SUNLUD A 11210)
00 000'c HNO FEVS ‘adiysuaylieule] ‘pueityps ‘'sldsutaae] ‘asnoH empAue|t Jaddn Splemals poos 2090,
g0 gLl Q48 £240 'Hipten Yleg ssauisng 9)e9) JipJel ‘9s0|n) poomuasls) ‘esnoH ueblowegio woosja uebrowe|s LOSD
0009 NYS ¢93Q ‘aliysAqiaq ‘uoyyBnoig yoinyy ‘suet uopaddeg yied uoladdeg B2sluBpaD) GODD
LZ 802 MSO LLHE '1osioQ ‘9|00 ‘peoy plojsung 9 Begrgdo 0090
00 966"} vIQ TvS 'Basuemg ‘AoyG ‘proy Jmed uamiaq 712 swioolyjeg Jajemysal, €04
1S 125'8¢ THE LPYS RUysayoiguind ‘yoAwilD ‘pECY UoNRIS Jodsuel] uualy 204D
€061 N8 LS '2ausAglaq ‘plaiugisayD ‘AR pn WUNILS|IY jefapas4y #0490
S0 ave g1/ G1S ‘auysployels ‘swAy 18pun a(jseomaN ‘sjels3 [ensnpu| jse3 asnouyled P XN xepad 0042
v9 Goz'al fV0 2YS ‘easuemg ‘AR PIR|BIA 'HNOD) SIXY ‘Sl SIXY afiojedx3 603D
0 8081 336 958 'x9553 ‘ybigifey ‘proy UopUOT 061 p1 ABlsug uog +03D
3 SS3IPPY EIHIETY Aoy

sio)paln Auedwon - g
pajtwi sBuipjoH sajiL J0jhe L
d11 (jenuag) soufel) saigbag




6z GL 0L0Z A12nugad €0

009 8A 7038 Sdi

- 0)0F g bo oy abe
ae/ éé&tvm

AR AR Y rD6 pZg ‘weybuiulg ‘suet poos “Nied UIaW ‘¢ Jun seunes JIpIoN LOND
90 0¥ 00./8 M@ ‘suosioH ‘g9 feadnipieH ‘puing S/V |BPION AOND
LLvEY'L NOE 0ZdN ‘Wodman ‘selfisaely ‘peoy RIpieD jsanbsmap 90ND
Gy GG SE8 1140 "HIpED YimydaT ‘peOY USPIOH [BUONUET |[BUMON SOND
€6 190’2 NHE 214 ‘llemulon ‘uoibune) ‘ssuoisusass ‘leamusys JaybiH Buiddiys sunyden YOND
00 €2 $3/ L9VS ‘Baysex0iquad ‘YaqieN 'peoy suoispay ‘eAci | Hun SSe|D YuagleN J0ND
0Z Q0F DHO PEVS ‘anysusylewWIR) PUERILAA ‘sudapled) Buldg ‘splel4 Aquy Z¥ si0joBlu0D) Buippng 90114 Aelnpy S0WD
Hdv
GE 086 ovS 'UBBIOWRID) 1SAAN 'BaSUBMS 'pue|BueT ‘as0|)) POOMUIAM GZ ‘9SNOH POOMLDAM As|wionog JojAe ] 7SI SO0
A EAAN LAB /VS ‘easuemg ‘AR X1ua0Ud ‘9snoH Aeq ‘9. L X0g Od ayooy e uebiop LOWD
22 9/v'6Z AlB)| ‘610ZY 'Y ‘CUBIDUBDS 1] BZZOIYD) €€ ' BZZOIUD I] SISUBA BIA edg 9L S1wels) UIBpoW 60D
0C yo¥'L 402 119 ‘weubuiwiig *AgjasA] ‘peoy slepHBUAA ‘9/S Iun swoouyieg Aemalay $OND
91 1G1'4 UX1 0140 ‘Wipred 1eaaS ded 9 S8EM BIDDW £O0WD
Ll S¥6 MdZ LYg "YIBG ‘'SMBI SNDJID) '9SNOH SMOW SNoAID yse|n eipay ZOWoD
¥2 906 AJS 9vS 'Basuemg ‘UCISUIOW ‘peoY Lojneaqg ‘pieA lojnesg g 9 v siun SIOIOWN Y O W SOWD
80 860'vL A2yl ((2Y)) ‘ouereyaised ip enbaloy ‘010zZy-gL * olANday B|I8Q BIA (xniejiy) ausiuessd xnt #0710
29 96 30Q¢ £41 ‘aaysdog 'pIojal ‘1 yled PIOLRIS ‘UN0D POOMSUIIOM G ‘AlSiy Uoo|eg a9 aouEBUI{ 8210AU| YSINO2S UOpUOT €010
16201 JgL £Ng 'X8ss8Ng 1527 'SACH 'PROY SJ0|SJU0N 2 telauag) ¢ [efa zZ071D
ol L€ DG 9YS ‘Basuems 'ABAA 15al0)4 Jadn ‘1IN0 Suyoris L fajes auoisBuen LD
69 £8¢ spueliaylaN 8yl ‘lyouseeiy va 1029 ‘9201 xog Od ‘85 Bamuauassisa AQ esowy axipjuiuoy SOXMO
S48
L2 28’z 240 'HipIeD ed $sauIsng 8129 JIpJe) ‘aaug Aagniy 1Inog 8811 ¥e( ‘9snoM Aqual BIJOUIA BDIUOY $OMD
G/ 60L'L agr £YS ‘Basuemg ‘'sa|quuniy ‘peoy UuomanN €6 S9IRIDOSSY Uleauy COMD
09 9t2's 3Py 009 '8IIYSISaIoN ‘Ba0iBsuIog led ssauisng 9jeo plojsiung ‘Yoid eyl v uun P17 lloYesay Z0MD
8. 962 ND | 604 ‘aliysdueH 'JueaH ‘peoy Jauuad / ‘@oeld ClED '$Y HUN Siyey 1OMD
Hdt
9l 0.8 evs ‘ueblowe|D) 1sap) ‘BasUemS ‘pue|BueT ‘9s0lD POOMUIAA G2 ‘ASNOH POOMUDAA Aajwonog Joped M 90MD
9. 2.t HA9 gldl 'Mloyng ‘uophay ‘YiBd ssauisng ucpAay ‘ABpn UIBIUNOS | jeuoneuwlay) subiseq ¥ 9 M )10
LEogt't 348 Z1vg ‘SIUSHIAA 29ISUIWIBAA 'BUBT XBUINH HBd ssSauisng IS)1SUILLLIBAA usaybiz uonounp 2000
000 NPy 6YL ‘1estawog ‘ebpuqybiy uasg 1583 ‘Wied ysteg | € Iun I (swoosyieg) ssoy O 2 uyor yOro
9 vv DHE 9vYS 'Basuems ‘UOISIION ‘pECY Jojneaq ‘ale)s] |einspu| rewseld uosMa[ LOrD
£6 299 NL1S VS ‘easuemg ‘19a41S |asueiy +/ 1221293 ucpe eoro
3 $S2IppY aweN Aoy

sloyipas) Auedwo) - g
paywiT sBulp|oH sa|i1 JojAe L
d171 (jenuan) soukes] ssiqbag




62 G4 0102 Aenigad £0 009 8/ 10 Sdl © 010Z Gr2) he \J\%\ﬂ\ v 140 g abeg
-—
06 298 Nd ¥ ‘uopuoT ‘peoy UBIM YoIMSIUD 642 - L42 Buysigng Adg 6053
L0 f9¢ A8 979 ‘241usSIa1$90NC|) 'PNoNg ‘UL sIusAy 'abeno) ssiig subisaqg yniug a0sD
g8 /8¢ 4ME PVS 'BESUEMS ‘UOUIBSIOD 'SJEIST [BIASNPU yoobules) ‘Aepn XIUsoyd gasuems 139 S0SD
000 HHE 0£g ‘weybuiwug ‘uonoN sBuny ‘anuar ssauisng uouopN sBury 'salg suaanp g saluan apel] 091988 $0SD
95 0LY'L rNO Z1g 'spueippy 1sapn ‘weybuiwng 1824 pjodosn YIesH |anwes PN
12 9¢ HMZ 9MS ‘Hody001g ied [BuUisnpu) Angpasg ‘AR a1lon ‘asnoH aanug seiBneq doys A1ejeg LOSD
GE 8G/'6E AUBULIBG) ‘1B19A39S / LEL T ‘BEZT UDBJNSOd ‘01 ussiamyan.g yqwb podx3z-podw) xepiny 804D
2eBlL'L SNZ 9288 'tessewog 'abpugxy ‘uole)y auo)g SUOI}28(|09) 00S0Y a0dD
8 G.l. 30/ LLON ‘weybujoN ‘pRiysy Ul Aguiiy ‘peoy Joowmo P owoy S0HD
29 G98 1Vl Z1S7 'spae ‘peoy pemBuudg ‘oyejsg Buiped |, januewwy ‘¢ 1un adoing 020y FOYD
FAN 14 NAS 9NT 'skay ‘leg sJaljod ‘asnoH Asqqy ‘gz Xog Od 3jeusg jaxay VAN
26 29¢'2 Al ‘euapo 001 LYy 'L uljeiBodt] BpeIp edg ipuowliey 204D
8y 880t NQL L9VS UHOGIEN ‘PEOY UOIEIS ‘Ble)sT [00YdS PIO @Yl ‘¢l N aliysaoiquiag opey LOXO
£8188°C HAL GLVS "sue] 1/6 X09 Od anysuayueuie] opey 0040
€€ '8l d38 L LN3T "8IyspIojIsH "UCPSIPPOoH ‘auen JINpuc) ‘UNod sswi €1 sseauibuz AjoNgnd adodo
FASAAIN) SES6 240 ‘JIpie) 'Nied UBanQ ‘peoy SimMa ‘aausn ssauisng Aeg 1IpJe)) ‘asnoH Uel| Buindwon sAsoiy 9049
v9 LLL'Z ML SHD 1318340 ‘UoIBIT ‘peoy WeaH apiT ‘lgH piO UM P11 opoid a0d2d
000 dML L1 ‘wosd3T ‘oge x0g Od pPajilun upeld wniald 3040
AN AlLZ 01549 '[oisug Wit uo AINgsas ‘Aemasnen) sqdius ‘peoy Jopuesii BS0UR|32.0d v0dD
L4 L2E DJZ 02D 'MolIEY '6959 X0d Od o1d aouBuUl] sameog Aaujd 604D
iy £¥6 d8 Z2W 1B1SaUIUBIAL tUOIaUND oI ¥ X0g Od sajl| uoBuny|iy 2040
0t Lgg 3SE ANM 'adiyseoue 'ybia ‘proy anysedue 1seg YEoaAel) [OAUOD) 1584 IIoisad 50dD
00 895 dil 19VS ‘adysayoiqusad ‘iIsemplopaneH ‘1B Aunos) [1ouno AjunoD ailsaxolquad $0dD
Zdl
00 002't 219 ‘aaysyiag ‘piopabuny ‘SpUB|pPOOAA BUINoquUIET ‘B4 sSauisng |elsy ‘4 - 3 1N yoipn saubined €0dD
¥y £29'S gvy vz 'loodiean 'axadg ‘a1e1s] [BUISNpY) jieH 8xads s|esilay] aeed LOdD
69 089 X0/ G¥S ‘easuemg ‘seiduad ‘Aepn ploljiy 0z ‘9snoH 3eO sajep suonnjog Buibeyoed 0049
1A
96 226'2 opdy ‘(uieds - uoyaiseD) 'YANO 00ZZ) '9 1 N §Z e18dJed '9)$3 UOIDR|RIUNDIY) 'epuoy XIQO 1002
FAUALE 1dg 011D sy ‘sneispeosq ‘sueT 9]0Ylood ‘yied ssauisng plweiig Py D9jeAoN YOND
00 996'6 AVve 2940 'Alleg "UBLRIUBI "SMO|IIA 941 SUBAT UCLION 60ND
00 S6v 3498 137 49192187 12998 X089 Od BIPSN SI[OYHON 80ND
3 ssalppy alWeN Aay

si0)lpas) Auedwon - g
pajwi] sbuipjoy s3] J0lhe )
d7171 (jesjuan) Joukes] saiqbeg




62 GL 0L0Z Alenigad €0

009 184708 Sdl

© Q)0 Grgy 1

WJ%M\_\W\ u«ﬁ@\ £10 9 abeg

6. L€ L SHY GYS 'BaSUBMS ‘UOBIISAI0L] "MHiBd [BLISNPU| BASUEMS ‘PEOY 90NIg *95N0OH 1SaAl| SSB|S) JOSPUIAA JOMD
28 LGE ¥y LLNN ‘SluBYION 'AQioD 'peoy poomadutld SUCISNIIXT [[IWUPUIAA aomo
vE 68L'L SdE 6108 'BIYSHIOA ISIAA "UOIEBYNIIID ‘PUBIOOW ‘SIIN BlISRD sjedie)) xajsam YOMD
LLSY S16 G140 ‘Hipied ‘Yueo-A-pojaems) ‘ape|D Uinog SWalsAg ANIN0ag UIBISOA 80MD
£6 0L¥ 709 vpvs ‘uoibipalan nsApue|] ‘NBUES ‘NBEYIWIMD sebepon AepijoH SajBA 1S9M 0MD
€4 862 A9 94D 'SuIBYS) | ‘UOS[SN 'peoY UAmiusd ISIBAA USI9M 60MD
00 0SL'L /577 'PpeuAmg ‘ioBueg 'epsaylag ‘Aueny) uAyiuad 91BIS Us|em LOMD
1€ GEE'g aX9 21710 ‘aiyseosue ‘siepyacy '18alig sueq ‘anuan) sSauIsng suBAg gz sing SWaSAS IPSAA g0MD
92 045 MNZ 0LMN ‘UopuoT ‘peoy A2qgy *MN ‘81eis3 Jopny ‘20 Wun dnuuep €OMD
¢8 89¢ 900 911 ‘A84INg ‘MeysIanQ ‘peoy Weyqoyd ‘saloy ual 00 ¢ JopIBULSS M LOMD
SHE ELAM 'SPUBIPDIN
€€ 801 1S9M ‘llequaliipg ‘aue Aagmens 'eiels3 (euisnpu) sue Auagmeds ‘ gL - 9 siun P11 (MN)} anBoA LVOAD
g8 209'L rZ¢ LLX0O ‘Anqueg ‘645 xo@ Od suoydepop 00AD
00 Oy BHISNY “JOUZNEPiN €16 'Y Hopsianig sGaLaA selBiliA COND
Sc ey 136 240 '‘Anusnog ‘|leyxg ‘pecy uolheg ‘|| Hun Py puandn L0ND
000 ASY Z2Z 131saysuey 'sue As|Buo ‘asnoH jesiaaiun woiun Z0No
00 052 NS M0 ‘SUSaYD 'YDIMUHON '19211S UasnD) 'aSNoySIB AL UDIMIET “OF Hun pajiin UsWwsuo ) 23010
19 4L HD/ LEDN "8I4HSUIoDUIT “WeliueISy ‘peoy $1)|0H sjola| Aepo 101D
98 06Y'¥ XX 1 €840 ‘Aydiarn ‘proy jusosal) ‘asnod ucbeipuay $19)0.g 2ouURINsSU| JjoBD) Sewoy ] 901D
9/ €11 D70 913K ‘suoispie ‘Yed ssauisng 0zZ/0Z Ae i yooudi ‘M SWSSAS JaUoWIBY | B dnosBowsay L 6010
P ELL'S HOO LN ‘uopuol aaas saddn zg ‘anuan ubisaq ssauisng ‘v 1§ s9INS oona] +0LD
GG vEL AL 02VS ‘aliysadoiquiad ‘Aqua ) 18ang USLIBAA '8SNoH ajpul] Janasqo Aqual 001D
0 £S5l 396 1.3 ‘wopuo ‘asenbg abiueyox3y unoqieH £ 'pue|s| JNoOgQIEH ‘£0 | 8INg oid einpya . £0lD
v S DA £EVS “usyuewse) 'sies|d IS ‘peoy Uolels ‘plej uchels plo ssl|ddng Buipiing jel <010
00 088t IS LYS 'Basuems ‘193118 apiejapy ‘aoe|d uelLique) ‘Buping sbueyox3y ajI7 easuems 4080
L6 L0E'C HAZ 01VS ‘yieeN ‘Asqqy UiesN “ied ssauisng Aaqqy U)eap '9snoH Agman oipey Aeg easuemg 308D
£6218 HDE LHd ‘ulad 'g0s. Xod Od JATYMS daoso
00 089'9¢ 98/ 149 "UHPJeD 'YdINUIYAA ‘IIH paoD 0|0 97 aBp3 Buueisng 0089
0L 1€l dd§ £40 ‘As.ung weylsie) 'pROY UOS[BN ‘aSN0oH UOS|aN s|aqe auoisg 008D
oL LE) A2Ng ‘weyssie)) 'peoy UOS|aN ‘9snoH Uos|aN s|agen auols 0080
88 6.v'C AQL €LVYS 1081 Hod ‘1821 Aglleaag ‘sBuipiing [erodewiion ¢ - € ubisaqg yim BuIyoilS 0890
LL0LE') JAG PAN UOPUOT ‘pROY UBIH Y2msIyD) gas ‘& Buipjing yied y2msiys p1] 00 syongiels 0SS0
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

slojipain Auedwo) - g
pajiwi] sbuipjoH saji| Jojhel
d171 (1exnuan) doukes] saiqbsg




62 Gt 0107 Aenigad £0 00 9 1BAT0S Sdl Lo 1 ebed
Qo ga) M0 {ham}\u\ 0
-

¥8 v62'6¥0°'2 Bunejol sauug 181
18 9E9 XY 64N "Weyusq ‘peoy PIoIXO ‘8snoH juojeud py7 Aueyjoz 00Z0
66 9l . 1dZ 19Y ‘Buipesy ‘peoy pIoxO M susand PITHSA 00AD
1892¥'L YYS #2470 ‘HIpiED ‘80B|d Sawepes) Hed spel ) s|eauaq ‘1 yun 109 PIOMA 40MD
3 S59.ppyY aweN Aoy

' si0}ipain Auedwog - g
papwi sBuipjoH sayiL Jolhe
4711 {jenjuan) Jouker) saiqbag




L Jo | ebed

L¥ S1 0L0Z Aenige4 £0 10§ 19A T0S Sdi

f aimeubls

- Ol G ho 7
—

8£E'LT Burejol sajug Z
6958°0L 0 69901 0 Hdp £¥S 'easuemg ‘pue|BueT ‘aso|D DOOMUIAA GZ "8SNOH POOMUDIAA fs|wonog Jojfe ] ualey Asise 00gH
699°01 0 69901 0 Hdp £vS 'easuemg ‘pue|BueT ‘as0|D) POOMUIAA GZ ‘9SNCH POOMYUIAAA AajlWon0g-IcjiR ) UBSS Uhay L0gH
fejol 42410 PO jald ssaippy aweN Aay

slapjoysieys - 9o
. panwy sbuipjoH sayL Jolhe )




@ Begbies Traynor

5 February 2010 Our Ref  BTAO79HDH/FYIT0P
Your Ref

Contact
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS entac

Dear Sirs
TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP) {“THE COMPANY™")

Please find enclosed the following

« Nouce of a meeting of creditors to be held pursuant to Section 48 of the Insolvency Act 1986
» A proxy form for completion incorperating particulars of claim
A copy of our report to creditors pursuant to S48 (2)(a) of the Insclvency Act 1986

ouys fathfully

Da Hili
Joiny Administrative Recewver

Enc

Begbies Traynor is committed to ensunng that all persons entifled to participate i insolvency meetings have the
opportunity to do so Should you, therefore, require this information in a different format or have parficufar access
requirements, please contact this office so that surtable arrangements can be made

5" Floor, Rwverside House, 31 Cathedral Road, Cardiff, CF11 9HB
T 029 2022 5022 F 029 20224523 E cardifi@begbies-traynor com W www beghies-traynor com

Begbies Traynor {(Central) LLP, a lrmited hability partnerstup, registered in England No 0C306540, registered office 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3
4LY '

- 1
Any reference 1o a partner 15 to a member of the imited hability pantinership A hist of partﬁers 1s available for inspection at the registered office
A member of the Begbies Traynor Group, Specialist Professional Services www begbies-traynergroup com

Dawd Hill and Peter Richard Dewey are licensed to act as Insolvency Praciiloners by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

Partners, Directors and Consultants acting as adminustrators or administrative receivers contract as agents and without personal hability

- n




TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGS LIMITED
IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

PROXY FORM
TO BE USED FOR THE FIRST MEETING OF CREDITORS
HELD PURSUANT TO 5.48 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
Name of creduor

Address

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM AT DATE OF MEETING £

PLEASE ATTACH ANY DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE OF CLAIM

PARTICULARS OF SECURITY HELD

VALUE OF SECURITY

Name of proxy-holder

ARS5

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor’s proxy-halder at the meeting of creditors to be
held on 19 February 2010 or at any adjournment of that meeting The proxy-holder i1s to propose
or vote as nstructed below [and in respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 1s

given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion]
VOTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR RESOLUTIONS
For the appointment of

of

representing

as a member of the creditors’ commitiee
Signature DATE
Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor or refationship to creditor or other authonty for signature



NOTICE OF MEETING OF CREDITORS

TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGS LIMITED
IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

NOTICE IS HEREBY GI!VEN, in pursuance of Section 48 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that 2 meeting of
the creditors of the above-named company will be held at the offices of Begbies Traynor (Central)
LLP, 5" Floor, Riverside House, 31 Cathedral Road, Cardiff, CF11 3HB on 19 February 2010 at
12 noon for the purpose of receiving the repert of the Joint Administrative Receivers and, if thought fit,
appointing a creditors' commitiee

Creditors whose claims are wholly secured are not entitled to attend or be represented at the meeting
A person is entitled to vote at the meeting only if he has given to the Administrative Receivers, not
fater than 12 00pm on the business day before the apove day fixed for the meeting, details in wrniting of
the debt that he claims to be due to him from the Company, and this claim has been duly admitted by
the Administrative Recevers A creditor entitled to attend and vote at the above meeting may appont
a proxy or proxies to attend and vote instead of him

Dategl this 4 day of February 2010

DAVID HILL
Joint Administrative Receiver




ADM 5900

David Hill and Peter Richard Dewey were appointed joint
administrative recewvers on 20 November 2009

The affars, business and property of the Company are being
managed by the jont admimstralive receivers, who act as the
Company's agents and without personat liability

Taylor Tiles Holdings Limited (In Administrative
Receivership)

Report to the meeting of creditors
Convened pursuant to Section 48
Of the Insolvency Act 1986

To be held at the offices of

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
5" Floor, Riverside House
31 Cathedral Road,
Cardiff
CF11 9HB

On 19 February 2010

The jont administrative recewvers report has been produced for the sole purpose of advising
creditors pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency Act 1886 The report 1s private and
confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in

part, by creditors for any purpose other than this report to them, or by any other person for any
purpose whatsoever




TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECENERSHIP)

Contents

interpretation

—

Statutory information

Details of appaintment of administrative recevers

Crrcumstances giving nse (o the appointment of administrators

Statement of affairs

Recewvership strategy

Asset realisations

Estimated outcome for creditors

O G ~Nf &) G & W] N =

Administrative receivers remuneration and disbursements

~| @] ;| O] K W W N

Appendices

Joint administrative receivers’ account of receipts and payments,
incorporating estirmated outcome for creditors

Draft estimated statement of affairs together with notes

Joint administrative receivers’ time costs and expenses




TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGS LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEVERSHIP)

1. INTERPRETATION

Expression

“the Company”

“the administrative
receivership”

“the joint admmnistrative
recewers”

“the Act”
“the Rules”

“secured creditor’ and
“unsecured creditor”

“securty”

“preferential creditor”

Meaning

Taylor Tiles Holdings Limited (In Administrative Receivership)

The appomtment of administrative receivers by Barclays Bank pic on 20
November 2009 under the terms of a debenture dated 11 September 1996

Dawvid Hill of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 5th Floor, Riverside House, 31
Cathedral Road, Cardiff, CF11 9HB

and

Peter Richard Dewey of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 5th Floor, Riverside
House, 31 Cathedral Road, Cardiff, CF11 SHB

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
The Insolvency Rules 1986

Secured creditor, i relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
who holds in respect of his debt a secunty over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” i1s to be read accordingly (Section 248(a), Insclvency Act
1986)

) In refation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, hen or other
secunity and

() in relation to Scotland, any secunty (whether hentable or moveable), any
floating charge and any nght of llen or preference and any nght of
retention (other than a nght of compensation or set off) (Section 248(b),
Insolvency Act 1986)

Any creditor of the Company whose claim 1s preferential within Sections 386,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Insolvency Act 1986



TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGLIMITED (iN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

2. STATUTORY INFORMATION

Name of Company

Trading name(s)

Date of Incorporation

Company registered number

Company registered office

Former registered office

Trading address (es)

{or attach a separate sheet if more than
che)

Principal business activities

Directors and details of shares held in
Company

Company Secretary

Share capital

Auditors/Accountants

Mortgages and Charges granted to
Barclays Bank plc

Taylor Tiles Holdings Limited

Taylor Tiles
Taylors etc

23 December 1954

03005145

5th Floor, Riverside House, 31 Cathedral Road, Cardiff, CF11 9HB
Beaufort Road, Plasmarl Industnal Estate, Swansea, SA6 8JG
Beaufort Road, Plasmarl Industnal Estate, Swansea, SAG 8JG
143 Colchester Avenue, Cardiff

Tite and bathroom retalers

Name Shareholding
Kevin Taylor-Bottornley 10,669 shares
Lesley Taylor- Bottomley 10,669 shares
Robert Price Nil

Name
Kevin Taylor-Bottomely

21338 ordinary shares of £1 each

Griffiths & Miles, Swansea
Guarantee and Debenture dated 28 April 1995

Legal Charge dated 28 Apnl 1995 over land and buldings at
Beaufort Road, Swansea

Legal Charge dated 28 Apnl 1995 over land and property at Kiln
Lane and Perrots Road, Haverfordwest

Cross Guarantee and Debenture dated 11 September 1996

Legal Charge dated 30 May 2007 over property at Longshore
House, 1 Duncan Street, Laugharne, Carmarthenshire

Guaraniee and Debenture dated 4 June 2009




TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGLAMITED {IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF
ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERS APPOINTMENT

Names of joint administrative receivers Dawvid Hill, a Licensed Insclvency Practitioner of Beghies Traynor
(Central) LLP, Sth Fioor, Riverside House, 31 Cathedral Road,
Caraff, CF11 9HB
and
Peter Richard Dewey, a Licensed insolvency Practitioner of
Begbtes Traynor (Central) LLP, 5th Floor, Riverside House, 31
Cathedral Road, Cardff, CF11 9HB

Date of administrative receivers’ 20 November 2009

appointment

Date of administrative recevers’ Not applicable

restgnation

Appontor Barclays Bank plc pursuant to a debenture dated 11 September
1996

Acts of the joint administrative recervers  The joint administrative recewvers act as officers of the court and as
agents of the Company without personal kabiity Any act required
or authonsed under any enaciment to be done by an
adrmiristrative receiver may be done by any one or more persons
holding the office of administrative recever from time to time

EC Regulation on Insolvency The EC Regulaton on Insolvency Proceedings (Coungil
Regulaton (EC) No 1346/2000) applies to these proceedings
which are 'main proceedings’ within the meaning of Article 3 of the
Regulation

4. CIRCUMSTANCES GIVING RISE TO THE
APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERS

The business commenced trading over 40 years ago as Neath Tile Centre and was icorporated In
1868 The original directors and shareholders were Mr J A Taylor and Mrs P Taylor The current
group holding company was incorporated in 1994

The business traded as {raditional tle wholesalers and retallers and has iraded from a number of
locations including Swansea, Cardiff, Haverfordwest and Narberth In 2004 the Company was
purchased by the current directors, Lesley and Kevin Taylor-Bottomley, who are the daughter and son
in law of the founding directors

In recent years the business has diversified with more emphasis on bathroom design hecause Mrs
Lesley Taylor-Bottomley’s reputation and experlise as an interior designer Commercial customers,
which accounted for approximately two thirds of turnover, included properly developers, local
authorities and public companmies The main retail outlets were in Swansea and Cardiff, the latter from
a new design focused showroom A subsidiary company, TT Specialist Fixing Ltd provided a tiling
service to customers



TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGLIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECENVERSHIP)

Turnover was badly aifected by the recession because of the Company’s dependence on commercial
property development and domestic home improvements As a result losses were incurred and the
Company came under pressure from creditors

The Company had also provided substantial funding to an associated company, Stacks Ltd, which
operated discount tiles warehouses This Company also incurred substantial losses and the loan owed
to Taylor Tiles Holdings Ltd increased

It became clear that, despite additional bank fundng for the group, the Company would nol be able to
trade out of its difficulttes and the directors requested that Barclays Bank plc appoint adrministrative
receivers

5. STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A draft estimated statement of affars as at 20 November 2009, which has not yet been sworn by the
directors 1s attached at Appendix 2 It makes no provision for the costs of the administrative recevership or
any subsequent nquidation

Our comments on the estimated statement of affairs are attached separately

6. RECEIVERSHIP STRATEGY

fnit1al strategy

At the date of our appointment the Company was frading from its head office in Swansea, which compnsed a
tile showroom with a large warehouse and a design showroom with a warehouse in Cardiff

Contracts had been exchanged for the sale of the lease of the Swansea showroom prior to our appointment
with completion due on 18 December 2009 The purchaser was unconnected to the Company and required
the premises for a different use so the property had to be completely cleared in order io give vacant
possession

The decision was taken to retain 4 members of staff and {o hold a closing down sale for three weeks at the
Swansea premises in order to maximise realisations for the stock at the premises At the same time agents
were Instructed to dispose of the chattel assets and retention of title clams received were processed This
strategy had the additicnal benefit of reducing the amount of stock which would need to be moved from the

property

Trading ceased on 12 December 2009 so that the premises could be cleared The sale of the lease was
completed on 23 December 2009 and the net sale proceeds forwarded to us

Pre-packaged sale of the Cardiff business and assets

Prior to our appointment Mr & Mrs Taylor-Botlomley, two of the Directors and the shareholders of the
Company, had expressed interest in purchasing the business and assets at the 143 Colchesler Avenue,
Cardiff This showroom, which traded as Taylors etc, specialised in bathroom design with tiles and bathroom
suites ordered for future delivery For this reason it weuld have been difficult to continue trading this outlet,
whilst advertising the business for sale, because operating a closing down sale to reduce the stocks of tles
would have changed the nature of the business and thersfore its attraction to potential purchasers The
Directors had already contacted possible purchasers in the industry but there had been no interest



TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGLIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

Edward Syrmmeons had valued both the lease and the assets at the Cardiff prermises  The lease was
considered to be of no value because the Company was paying the cument market rent  An offer made by
the Directors exceeded the forced sale valuation for the chattel assets and included a consideraticn for
goodwill  This was on the basis that the sale would be completed by the administrative recevers
immediately following their appointment so that continuity of service to customers could be mamntained

Under the circumstances the offer made by the Directers was accepted and the sale to Taylors Design etc
Lid, a company controlled by Mr & Mrs K Taylor-Bottomley, was completed an 20 November 2009 The
consideration was as follows

£
Goodwill and intellectual property 20,000
Equipment and showroom contents 21,500
Stock 18,000

60.500

The consideration 1s payable by 4 instalments as follows

£
20 November 2009 20,500
1 February 2010 15,000
1 March 2010 15,000
31 March 2010 10,000
£0.5C0

7. ASSET REALISATIONS

Receipts and Payments

Altached at Appendix 1 1s our account of recerpts and payments from the commencement of administrative
receivership on 20 November 2009 to 31 January 2010, incorporating our projected outcome for unsecured
creditors

Freehold and Leasehold Properties

The sale of the long lease at Beaufort Road, Swansea was completed on 23 December 2008 for £490,000
The two freehold properties owned by the Company are being marketed for sale by our agents

Goodwiil

The sum of £20,000 has been realised from the sale of the business and assets referred lo above

Moteor vehicles subject to Finance Agreement

These vehicles were sold by Edwards Symmons and Barclays Asset Finance Ltd has been paid in full

Flant, equipment and showroom contents

The chattel assets at the Swansea showroom were sold by Edward Symmons and to date the sum of £2,000
has been received | anticipate that there will be further realisations of £3,000

A further £21,000 1s due for the chattel assets ar the Cardiff showroom which were included in the sale of
business and assefs



TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGLIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

Cash in hand
The surn of £155 was realised being the floats and petty cash
Stock

Stock from the closing down sale at the Swansea showroom realised £31,215, most of which was pad by
debit or credit card  These funds have not yet been transferred to the administrative receivers account

The stock at the Cardiff showroom was sold for £19,000 being 25% of book value on the recommendation of
Edward Symmoens The consideration for the sale of the business and assets is baing paid by instalments

Trade debtors

These have a book value of £18,752 and to date the sum of £2,567 has been realised At this stage It 1s
difficult to forecast future realisations

8. ESTIMATED OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Preferential Creditors

It 1s anticipated that the preferential clams for arrears of wages to a maximum of £800 per employee plus
accrued holiday pay wili be paid in full

Secured Creditor

Barclays Bank plc has advanced monies to the Company through loans and an overdraft facility The
Company has also guaranteed the borrowings of s subsidiary TT Specialist Frang Lid and the associated
company Stacks Ltd The total due to the Bank at the date of our appointment, on which interest will
continue to accrue, 1s as foliows

£
Taylor Tiles Holdings Ltd 1,065,346
TT Specialist Fixing Ltd 15,779
Stacks Lid 120,842
1,201,967

It 1s anticipated that the entire guarantee for the liability of Stacks Ltd will be called upon
Unsecured Creditors

Unsecured clams are estimated at £802,841 for the purposes of the estimated statement of affars It 1s
anticipated that the Barclays Bank plc will not be paid in full under the floating charge so no funds wili be
available for distnbution to unsecured creditors

Section 176A Fund for Unsecured Creditors

Section 176A of the Act provides that, where the company has created a floating charge after 15 September
2003, the administrative receivers must make a prescrbed part of the Company's nef property avallable for
the unsecured creditors and not distrbute it to the floating charge holder except in so far as it exceeds the
amount required for the satisfaction of unsecured claims Net property means the amount which would, were
it not for this provision, be availlable to floating charge holders out of floating charge assets {1e after
accounting for preferential debts and the costs of realising the floating charge assets) The floating charge
holder may not participate in the distnbution of the prescnbed part of the Company’s net property The
prescrnbed part of the Company’s net property s calculated by reference to a sliding scale as follows

-6-




TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGLIMITED (!N ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

O 50% of the first £10,000 of net properiy,
u] 20% of nef property thereafter,

8] Up to a maximum amount to be made available of £600,000

An administrative receiver will not be required to set aside the prescnbed part of net property 1f

21 the net property 15 less than £10,000 and he thinks that the cost of distnbuting the prescribed part
would be disproportionate to the benefit, (Section 176A(3)) or

2 he applies to the court for an order on the grounds that the cost of distnbuting the prescrnbed part
would be disproportionate to the benefit and the court orders that the provision shall not apply (Section
176A(5))

To the best of the joint administrative receivers' knowledge and belief, there will be no unsatisfied floating
charges created or registered on or after 15 September 2003 as Barclays Bank plc 1s relying on an earier
debenture and, consequently, there 1s no net properly as defined in Section 176A(€) of the Act and,
therefore, no prescnbed part of net property 1s available for distnbution to the unsecurea credtors

9. ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERS REMUNERATION
AND DISBURSEMENTS

Admunistrative Receivers’ Remuneration

The Joint administrative receivers propose that the basis of their remuneration be fixed by reference to the
ttme properly given by them (as admmnistrative receivers) and the vanous grades of ther staff calculated at
the prevailing hourly rates of Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP m attending to matters ansing in the recewvership
The secured creditor of the Company will determine the basis of the joint administrative recevers'
remuneration

Appendix 3 sets out the administrative recevers’ firm's hourly charge out rates and the time that they and
thetr staff have spent in attending to matlers ansing in the administrative recevership since the date of our
appointment

Admimistrative Receivers' disbursements

The joint admirustrative recewers propose that disbursements, including disbursements for services provided
by ther firm (defined as Category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice 9) be charged in
accordance with therr firms policy, details of which are set out at Apperdix 3 These disbursements will be

identified by the administrative recervers and subject to the approval of those respansible for determining the
agis of the administrative receivers’ remuneration

Dc)wd Hill

Joint Administrative Receiver

Date 4 February 2010




TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIF)

APPENDIX 1

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS, INCORPORATING
ESTIMATED OUTCOME STATEMENT FOR THE

PERICD 20 NOVEMBER 2009 TO 3 FEBRUARY 2010

ASSETS SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED
Motor vehicles

Less Due to Barclays Assel Fimancs Lid

ASSETS SUBJECT TO LEGAL AND FIXED CHARGES

Freehold and leasehaid properties
Goodwi

Agents fees
Legal fees
Ship hurg
Cleanng premises
Administrators’ 1es
insurance

Met Realisations

Less Barclays Bank plc

Estimated deficit under fixed and legal charges

ASSETS NOT SPECIFICALLY PLEDGED

Ptant, equipment and furniture
Cash i Hand

Stock

Molor vehicles

Trade debtors

VAT Receipts

Payments
Wages
Adminsstrators disbursements
Administrator's fees
Administrator’s pre appointment fee
Agent s fees & expenses
Legal Tees
Bank charges & Sundry
Bordereau (statutory bond)
Insurance
Equipment repars
Cleanng books and records
Uthities
Vehicle Hra
Sundry expensas
Advertising
VAT Payments

Arrears of wages and holiday pay

Estimated deflcit as regards preferential creditors

Less Barclays Bank plc

Estimated deficit under floating charge

Less Unsecured Creditors

Estimated deficit as regards unsecured creditors

Receipts & Anticipated Projecied
Payments to Recelpts & Outcome £
date Payments
£ E
- 22,168 22 168
- {22,168) (22 168)
430 00O 630,000 1,120 Q00
20,000 - 20 000
510 000 630 000 1 140,000
{5 000) (7 000) {12 00Q)
(5,580) {5,000) (10 980)
{5,512} (800} (8 312)
{5 000) {5 000)
{10 000) {10 000)
- (3 000} {3 000)
493 508 6827 000 1092,708
(470 000) (731 867) {1201 967)
23 508 {104 987) {109 259)
2 500 24 500 27 006
155 -
8 657 43 664 S0 321
4 600 3,400 8 000
2 567 7 500 10 067
1584 2664 4 248
18,063 B1728 99 636
(7,818) - {7 818)
{500} {500)
{40,000) {40 000)
. (6 000) {6 000}
(10,932}
- (2 000) {2 000)
(260) - (260)
{1000) {1,000)
(160) (160
{2,000} {2 000)
{251) {1,250) {1 501)
{750) - {750)
{140) {100) (240}
(832) (100} (32)
(4 248} {4 248)
(7,328} 28778 32 227
- (30,000} (30 000}
(7328) (1222) (8,550}
(108,259) {109 259)
(7,328) (110,481} (117 &09)
(802 842) {802,842)
(7328) (913 323) {920,551)




IRule 34 Form 3 2
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Taylar Tiles Holdings Limited

On the 20 November 2009 the date of the Administrative Recewver's Appointment

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Soticitor or Commissioner of Oaths when you
have completed the rest of this form

I Kevin Sean Taylor Bottomley, Wychwood House, 25 Wychwood Close, Langland, Swansea,
West Glamorgan, SA3 4PH, Company Director

Swear/affirm that the several pages attached marked A,B,& C are to the best of my knowledge
and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named company as at
20 November 2009 the date of the appointment of the administrative receiver and that the said
company carried on business as tihing and bathroom retailers

Sworn/affumed at

Date

Signatures

Before Me

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

The Sclicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested, before swearing / affirming the
affidavit, to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are
stated, and to inital any crossings-out or other aiterations in the printed form. A deficiency
in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will
necessitate its being re-sworn / re-affirmed




Taylor Tiles Holdings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 November 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£
Assets subject to fixed charge
Freehold & Long Leasehold Property 1,208,670 00 1,120,000 00
Leasehold Improvements 310,620 00 NiL
Investmenls in Subsidiaries 15,337 00 NiL
Goodwill 20,000 00
Secured Creditor (1,201,966 94)
Deficiency c/d (61,966 94)
Motor Vehicles 22,168 00 22,168 00
Settlement (22,168 00}
Assets subject to floating charge
Uncharged assets
Showroom Displays 100,000 00 20,000 00
Cash in Hand 145 00 145 Q0
Equipment & Furniture 44,520 00 8,300 00
Vehicles 8,621 00 8,000 00
Stock in Trade 233,000 00 41,960 00
Book Debts 18,752 00 10,000 00
Inter Company Debt 548,639 86 NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 88,405 00

Signature Date




Taylor Tiles Holdings Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 November 2008

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estuimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 88,405 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee Claims 44,486 00
44,486 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 43,912 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 61,966 94
(18,047 94)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (18,047 94)
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiencyl/surplus of assets after floating charges {18,047 24)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (18,047 94)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shoitfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 563,092 64
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 66,366 02
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 99,363 35
Employee Claims - Redundancy Pay & PILN 74,020 00
802,842 01
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (820,889 95)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (820,889 95)
Issued and called up capttal
Ordinary Shareholders 21,338 00

21,338 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(842,227 95)

Signature Date




8Z Gl 010z Aensqag £0

009 48A DS 8dl

230 ) 8beyd

G5 96/ 451 LVS 19SI0W0S 'UojUNE | 198415 PPIN JeM0T G *BSNOH JUBpLj sonsiBo oiwesan nooo
85 020'L BIPOIN meN Ya3[a) 1030
65 Gl 371 LEVYS ‘usyHewLED) ‘189.41S uewnds € 19Unoy Ajunos alysusyewIe) rA110)0)
81 6£6 AME 0+40 "HIpJeD 00086 xog Od frounod AJunod yipsed L1000
9E Gt DHE 540 WpieD ‘peoy AngioN ‘sdoysyIo Jeremie ‘gL un P11 Auedwo) asyod pipied 0002
LE980°L 979 6MN 'UOPUOT ‘apAH BY L ‘8SNOH 3|EpWIIeD ‘dZHOENdd L8 Wo. oogauoyd ay | joogaucyd 19 8042
¥t 6EC 181 86HJ 'WeyIng 'moy adUspIanl 'SIUNoIdy SSauIsng MN L4 Wwoosas| ysnug 2089
Lt 89¢ Qg £9 ‘weybuilig 12818 [2MUI0D Z 'SNUa) 991AI8S JUBID [RUOIEN ‘g DN 0/0 Seg ysnug 9080
SpUBBLIBN By,
00 6SS'L 'BPI00ABUIYOINT PY OELL 081 XOH Qd '8PJ00AUSIUDIT Od LEL . ‘C IBBIISIAZIDMUIS HaGLY uewduwed 3 yuug S090
8Z 961 ADE Ly ‘aaysedue] sjSesuB ‘\PEOY UOIEY) 'ABAA |1SUET SR A UBLg $099
Zeeoe'e 6€ L1 O¥0Ly OW ‘oueiol4 I ouezzadg g ‘'0reIqae G BIA 13x09g v0g0
L LEB'L 4N6 /294 ‘anysdirey ‘yooy 'Aem Asjleg 'asnol edoing SBIIAIDG (BIDUBLIZ AING 2090
[AS R A XHZ 1va 'yieg '‘sienbg ussnp) €7 siojeipey anbsig £0g9
28 vg'e JAY 0470 ‘Aaung ‘uophorn ‘Aepn 9UBWIWIOD) G Mded 2JawoD & un M Bzzesig 2080
6€ 690'C Z1E ZldH ‘syong ‘aquioddis ybiy ‘xass9.40 ‘peoy uoheuoion P} S2IAIBS BISEAA BUIG Nel=le)
966 /6071 } UsAI) BlB(] SBIJURIENG SS0JD) B 2INUBGaQ UIAID) AllINDag
¥6 996'L0Z°L A8Z £ ‘weybuiwag ‘mos 810Wj0D S| 'F8Z0L XOF Od UG [B1IeWwos) sfejoreg o|d yueg siereg 2080
69 900'L 4SZ PNN ‘uoydweypuon 'as daq $32IAIRS JuBYDIBN predhejoleg 0080
88 262 Assang “yioapg “seblog ueg eziueblio z P17 o1l s1g eAy aovoD
9l 6L0°2 Sd9 NG ‘UopuIMg ‘lliH JIIUPUIA ‘£9FL X08 Od (1eystiy) oAy H0vVD
18 500'8 Aiell (eimw3 oi6Bay) ‘oueseleIsed v1L0ZY 0Z ‘anqew?) eI VdS eajsoigy J0VD
aar
GG 0841 02X "x9553 MI0uNY ] 1sapn ‘peoy jsubepy ‘aieisg Buipes) juod Jaubew ‘2L B 1L SHUn pajiwi suonnjos snjdenby YOYD
ZNnL ££7 ‘apishasiaiy
St £ee'e ‘ABISMOUY] "PEOY PIEMPOOA ‘leUILIS ) yBIS)y fliey ‘dnoJo Janod ay] - A9|smouy] Od au| Xy enby 60YD
BE €LL°C NAE 0137 '2iUsIsa0IRT 'ASPMOUIH ‘BIB)IST [BLISNPU| HO0IGMOLEH ‘pioiooIg ejeby 80vD
19 68 WZ €MS 'UOPUOT 1334)S UD |2 M 00T [EUCIIBUIBIU| ULy Maipuy L0¥D
00 802 8NGO €40 ‘WipJed ‘suo[BN IS ‘850D [eAolhuuad 2& [E328]7 SV 0vD
A DAY 129Y "oisBuiseg *22z9 xog Od sjeyuay Jassy Aunqgly S0V0
6¢ 98/'S 48 €240 "Hiple)d ‘peoy abpug tenay ABUWALY ‘9SNOK S8ILUCY G - p| saolalag Buiues g Auegry FOVD
G0 £8v dg86 L£49 ‘ppudiiuod ‘allua) ssauisng 1eog Jaddn ‘3 uun uQ1j281014 a4 pasusApy VA1) 48]
3 Ssalppy aweN Kay

s10}1pas) Auedwon - g
paywi sbuipjoH saji Jojhe |
d11 (jlenuan) souhel) saigbag



6Z G 010z Aenigsd €0

008 1BATIOS Sdl

/10 7 otey

00 SSE'y Z1Z £1YS ‘weblaw ‘unemiiH peos ‘usuup so|D 8 SI9UBI4 ULAAA JAWT Z0aon
00 020't72 SNOLBA sasfoldw3 6030
00 98 ¥ snouep seado|dwy 8030
AN TAR Al ‘(oW) ‘oueloid ZH0LY ‘L1 - 6 oueid uniipey BiA TUOISIAIG [BI2JaLIWO0D eolweIa) suj saibay3 /03D
Zezle'e At ‘(OW) ‘olonsses 6y0Ly “6/9 oueld Ui 1opey BIp wyBono|ip3 9030
Ly ££8'8 JA0 OLMIA ‘SBUASY] UOYIN "MOpULIG "aAtQ |[BUBpnig “L Hun PV MM BABINQ 90do
G 2ZY6'e VL Z4AM “BIIUSHIOA 1SS ‘PI3aNBAA 'B1BIST [BLISNPUf PEOY UOPUOK "OF BuN P17 MN eIng 50ao
69896'¢ NdZ €34 ‘enysabpuqwe) ‘ybnologiaied ‘poomisap ‘Aepn kel g - O P17 selddng uonnquisiqg z0ao
¥6 1G0°L 109 0L 'uopuoT ‘ade|d eulne’ ¢ pIino siaubisaq L1040
000 S8 SYS 'BaSUBMS 'LOB[1SDI0) ‘PEOY UsUMEW.IE) '91)$T [2A1SNPU| NpWMD €F - LZ U pajuwnT jsel) Auleqg 2049
00 G689 aml 9¥9 ‘weybuiwiig '69¥01 x08 Od Buipely, jeonig Wa00D
85 €L ZDL ZZNL ‘X8s8ng 1Se] ‘piauxdaf] “ied y0oigiag ‘8snaH UosSMmol)) $OLIGEH LOSMOLID 7000
1268801 AV6 67 1ua) ‘piogileq ‘sAemssol] led S8peYD 'z hun P17 431EMSS0ID 002
00 05/ JO6 FVS "UoUISSI0D ‘81e)sT [BLSnpu| ydsobules) BuusauiBug ssoun rooo
0g sy /e GHS ‘PUBHEPUNS "YMOIMUYINGS ‘PEOI BPISIBAIY ‘HiBd SSOUISNG %OIMUINOS soBom oyzlodion ADDD
62 €8P'Z HTL LXO "PIOXO 18811S 8sipeled ‘Z¢ Xog Od pin se|jen sedoo) 1002
88 EL'CL ZL1E LE4D ‘pusbpug ‘anuaay UI21Sap Yied [B4UdD | BumY Iy R 83000 HODD
000 DAY VS ‘Bosuemg ‘peoy SudidH 1S 291~ 991 ‘Buipiing aduely ung 'iool4 pig pajwi plessindwod MODD
19 98¢ 392 €940 ‘Aueg ‘peoy yipieD '9)e)s3 [eHiSnpul UoBA AL ‘g un suonn|og a21)j0 s1e|dwod 9000
6¢ 209 NQL N ‘UCpuOT ‘pEOY Bpe3 66| ‘9SNOH PJoKIN uog ¥ 8|0 4003
6/ 7.9 %88 $ag ‘plojpelg ‘sueT yoreg Buimog ed sylomuol] ‘asnoy asudiaiug Pl [BAASY JaiemuBal) 3000
00 C0% XSg $OG ‘DMYSHIOA JSBAA ‘plojpelg ‘aueT yoeg Buimog ‘asnoy asudiaiug uo108||0D JejemiEalD aono
18 8L 37/ GNN ‘uojdweyloN 2225 xog Od saiddng Buiquinig Ao 2000
00 000'2 UNY LYS 'BasUEMS ‘|[BUPING BYL easuems Jo Ajunod g A 8002
22 99Z'L SOZ 198 ‘ungyoe|g ‘yied ssauisng UHOMSPEUS ‘Bl SUo ‘aalysag a4l ® aup oN ANgag ganyn 6009
S0 680°') NDE OYS 'BOSUBMS ‘UO]SIUOW “Jed asudiaiug ‘as0|0) uolield ‘UNoD UIsoyY | 1un subig yoolgealeun 800D
09 GZ¢'E Alel ‘(wy) ‘essubojog 121880 $108Y 0001 U 21su0Q 1|3 eIA aYdIwelad sSNWopIad H00D
L6 204 119 Z1LS7 ‘spaa ‘peoy Buiy A9UOAA JomoT ‘aue spAoy ‘| 1un a|eucneLIIU] anbiuelan 2000
LZ 06S Aey {=uapo) ‘ouelold 1g ouezzads ‘Zy0 L1 1dBD ‘B ONSBURD BIA JESBED 2YdIWRIBD) Q00D
PASRNAS YA uiedg ‘eugaoleq ‘eoluop epuebiel BIUBS OCL80 ‘12 SUBBIRD d EBPAY BOOXN/XI0 |8 SB2IURIEY D00D
8 918'¢ Arey) '(3y) ‘oueipuROS 61L02Y ‘TP IUdEES d BIA edg eolbepy eowela) d000
60 L/6'L SHE 0£9 'SPUBIPHA 1S "Weybuiuig ‘anua ssauisng Uouop sbuny gz SJoINQuUIsIC] 8l JIweIa) 900D
3 ssalppy swenN Aay

si0)ipat) Auedwon - g
pajwi sbuipjol so|iL 10ihe
d171 (jenyuen) 1ouheu ] satgbag



62 Gl DLOZ Aeniged €0

009 1BA DS Sdi

210 ¢ abeg

¥0 LGl NNQ 1140 ‘Wipied ‘peoy yueuad egQg soINy 4 81 0oro
00 0001 3A1 09 "ielsayoue 1eas AN 001 - 88 0621 Xxog Od saleS ALl $0ID
0/ /+2'0 ASL FIXO 'Uox( ‘uopBuigy ‘Aepp SpuepoB|g ‘HUINCTD USNUPUIAA 2oUBUI }9SSY D8)88AL| coiD
06 §60'2 AVE PEAD 2AUSHIMIBAN MIIMIBAA ‘DROY SIIIIN 62 - £2 HN Jo0j4aiy| ¢010
UYL CEEM
/6G/8'L ‘2lIysIa188010 00 ‘Aemprolg “Aasio|Ip ‘peoy Aaspeyq ued ssoursng AasJaiip ‘6 un PY qepsiU| LOID
¥l 9€0°L V46 LA ‘A8ipng ‘5267 xog Od SUONRIOS WOOIYSEAA (BN 001D
000 MEZ | LNG 'xassng Jsap ‘Buibliops ‘peoy aquiooule M7 (MN) eoueuly aci0Au] DGSH YOHD
6l 981'¢ pusbpug ‘pleA Agsoi) ‘vz nun uBissQ sse| 104 90HD
20 2v6'T Ale)| ‘958UBPO ‘OUBIONY ZFQL Y '9/Z INSZUBA @ 002BG BIA Wy SNJOKH SCHO
26 826'vE XH/ €03 'uopuo ‘ade|d s, nQ '‘esnoH ajebuod) d uosusyoig #iH S000
25 1GE'L Hdl SN3 ‘aliyspiopieH ‘jauleg maN ‘peoy uonels €7 - LZ '9SnoH a)ise) payw g ¥OHD
0Z ¥5T'7l Aleyl '(3y) 'eseigny 8v0Zy ¥ ene 3 eip elaqiey LOHD
g8 0k 1A
/8 98¢'s1 ‘Aaung ‘1ays3 ‘s|iy [eAoy ‘ojeysy Bupea] yied umopues ‘sl 1eAcY ‘ 2a - L siun ayolbsuey ZOHD
NG
65 208G Zud ‘aaysesue ‘uojsald ‘ucis|qary ‘peoy abpubuoT ey ssauisng Jeog pay ‘g Iun dnouoy uospny sijeY LOHD
ISt ZLNG Xassng §sap ‘Buiuiops ‘peoy
20 99¢'99 uojBulueg ‘asnoy a6pug uojbuling ‘Asuaajosy] ‘g JuawWaslojug uawsbeuep 198 SWIoISND) % anuanay W H G60HD
GZ £9¢'66 A 127 leediaan Yoo sueanpd ‘suoielado Aousajosu) SLUOISND B BNUBAaY M H Q0HD
95 85501 ZI'S 9.LS Jual] uo 830}S ‘lejsuny ‘j8sNg poomalieH SBJIL UOSUYory R K 00HD
GZ 7999 S48 /VS ‘easuemg hed asudiaiug Aepn xiuacyd ‘14non 1aueyn S9N P SWIYILO) 099D
00 000'E HUNO PEVYS ‘adysusyelIB)) 'PUBHUAN ‘Bidsuiaae ] ‘asnol fempAiue| Jaddn Splema)g poon) Z099D
00GLL QY8 £24D ‘HIpIeD Mird $sauisng sjeo) Jiples ‘8s0|D poomussi) ‘esno uebloweo woosaje | uebloweiny 109D
00 08 NYS 693Q ‘aaysAqiaq ‘uoybnoig younyn ‘sue uopaddes “ed uonaddes Esiuepac) SO0
12 804 MSO L1HE 18s10Q ‘2[00 ‘PROY PIOJSUINS 9 egredo 0092
00 8661 v38 gvS 'easuemg ‘AlaNg 'peoy imed usmua( Z1Lz SwooJyleq Ja1emLsSal £040
/g 1ee'eg THE LPYS 'B4IUSH0IqQUIBH "YOAWAID ‘proy uoBig Jodsuel) uual 2040
£0S/L aNB 1 7S ‘auaiysAglaq ‘pleipelssyd Aepy wniua)iyy |ebaaai4 $040
G0 9ve g.L1 GLS 'datyspioyels 'awA Japun ajiseomaN ‘91e1S3 [BUISNPU| 1SBT asnoyited B YN Xsps4 004D
9 692'34 MY0 LVS ‘Basuemg ‘Aep pIBllRIN ‘UN0TD SIXY ‘€ SIXY abopladx3g 5039
¥0 808"} 336 9SS 'x@ss3 ‘ubiajfey ‘peoy UOpPUCT 06| pi7 ABlau3 uol #0320
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

sio)palg Auedwon - g
paywit sbuipjoH saji] JojAe]

47171 (jesuan) toukes)

salqbag



62 G! 0L0Z Aenugad €0

009 18A 70S SdI

LJo v abey

ZL FIE'L ro6 r2g ‘weybuiusg ‘sueT poos Hled Uiew ‘g Hun seuneg J1p4OoN LOND
90 L0V 0028 YQ 'suasioH 'gg [eadrupieH 'puInIg S/V [ERION 80ND
LLvEY'L NOE 024N ‘ModmaN ‘seifsaely ‘peoy yipled jsanbsma 90OND
Sy GG S8 L1140 "WIpED YImNIT ‘peoy uap|oH [RUONIUE IEYMEN SOND
€6 /+9'2 NHE 21d ‘liemuion ‘uoiBuiges) 'seuojsuanag ‘lamisys Jaybiy Buiddiyg sunydan FOND
00¢e S3. L9VS ‘BUIYsSNOIqIDd "YHeqIeN 'Peoy sU0ISPSY 'SAciD | JIuN sse|9 YueqleN J0ND
0Z 00t DHO PEYS ‘aliysuayuewle) ‘puejiyp ‘suspres Budg ‘spioi4 Asqay v s1010e.5U0D Buiping aougd Aeunpyy BOWD
Hdpy
GE 086 ¢vs ‘'uebiouwe|D) Jsapn ‘easuems 'pue|bue ‘9so|D) POOMUDAAA G2 '9SNOL| POOMUDAAA Asgjwionog 1014e] 1 SIN SO0
v 29’y LAB LVS ‘easuems ‘Aep xiusoyd ‘asnop Aeq '9/ | xog Od ayooy e uebiop LOWD
22 a9lv'ee KBl ‘61027 ‘3 ‘ouBipuBdS I] BZZOIYD €€ ' BZZOIYD 1] BIBUBA BIA 2dg a1 JIWeIan) UIBPo B6OND
0Z YOt} 40z 119 ‘weybuwng ‘Asjesh ) ‘peoy sjeppeym 'g/s pun swooyjeg Aemalay POWD
9} 1S X1 0440 ‘Ypied 1eaig died 9 S3[BA BIPBIN £0ND
Ll Gv6 MdZ V8 ‘Yieg ‘SMalp SNaAID 'aSNOH SMaJAl SNaIID USE|D BIP3 COND
¥¢ 906 A38 9VS ‘Basuemg ‘UOISLUO ‘peOy Hojneag ‘pIeA pojneag g p v siun SICICNY O W SOWD
80 960't1 Aley '(3y)) ‘oueseysise) ip enbajoy "0L0Zy-91 * eoIgnday ejleq eI (xnjejly) syoiuesad xn $0710
Q8 95 Ja¢ £41 ‘alysdoiyg ‘piojial ‘1 died pJoyels ‘HnoD poomsul)ioH § ‘Alsiy ucojeg ay 82UBUIJ 8210AL| YSITJ02S UopuoT €010
16 20} 35| €Ng Xassng jseq 'SA0H ‘Peoy 3I0UBIUOW g leJauag g jebos 20710
0l LEL DO OVS ‘Basuemg ‘Aepn 15210l4 1adn ‘1IN0 suyoris | Apjes auolsbuen L0119
69 €8¢ spuepsuleN aul JUoUISEe g 1029 '9201 X08 Od '85¢ Bamiauassiaay A8 esop alipjuruoy SOM0
SH8
1Z 28L'C £249 'Hpien ‘yied ssauisng sl YipieD ‘eald Auiaginiy 'uno) 831 e ‘esnoH Aqua | BYjCUINY BDILOY FOMO
G. 601°L agvr VS 'Basuems 'sa|quiniy ‘peoy UoWASN £5 SOJBID0SSY LlBaUY €OMD
09 9tZ's Irv 099 ‘@HysIa)SanIoAn 'aanlbswiolg Hied ssauisng a1es) pieisiung ‘Jotd syl 'y N P17 HOYRISY Z0MD
8. 96¢ NOL 60d ‘24ysdiey JueAeH ‘peoy Jauuad [ ‘aoe|d olled 'yy Hun slyen LOMD
Hdtb
a1l 0.8 ovg ‘ueblowe|o) 1sa "easuems 'puelBue] '‘9S0iD POCMUIAM GF '9SNOH POOMUIAM Aa|wonog Jojke | 90MD
9/ 2. HAo gl dl ‘Yjouns ‘uophay Yed sSsuUIsng uopAsy ‘Aepn UIRIUNOS | jeuoneulaul subisa M 9 M 00M0D
LE QgL' 3d8 21V 'aNUSHIA JaISUILLIEAA 'BURT XBUINS B d SSaUISNY J8)SUILLIB AA usaybig ucijounp 20rD
000 NIy 8YL 19siawog ‘abpuqybiy Juaig iseg ‘ulied yajeq |jIAl € 1un P11 (swoosyied) sSOy © % uyor yOro
t9 v DHE 9V¥S ‘BasuUBMS ‘UOISILIOW ‘pPEOY Loineag ‘aleisy |BuISpuU| MBWSE|d uosmar LOro
£6 299 NLG LVS 'easuems 199.S [PSuep |/ [B21309]9 uoper £0ro
3 ssalppy oweN Aay

si0jIpatn Auedwon - g
pajwi sBuip|oy sa|iL toihe]
d11 (jesquan) souhel] saiqbeg




£7 51 0L0Z Avenugad €0

009 SBADS SdI

LJo g abed

0S 298 Nd 7 “UOPUOT ‘peOY UBIH OIMSIUD 642 - L2 Buysiigng Ads 6080
10 29¢ A8 979D '8dIysia1$aan0|D 'PNOJIS ‘UBBID) SIugAy ‘aBenos ssig sufiisaq nniys 908D
58 /9t 4MB PYS ‘Basuems 'Uouiasion ‘e1elsg (euysnpuy yoobules ‘A XILsoyd BOsSUBMS 19S 505D
000 HHE 0£g ‘weybutung ‘uonopN sbuiy ‘aquan $SBUISNE UOUION SBury ‘aAlrq susanD g SaJjua] spel] 02|98 +0SD
95 01’y FNO 219 'spueipiy Isa "weyBbuiwig Jesnsg piodoeT yiesly gnwes 2082
12 9¢ HHZ S ‘HoUN00IS e [euisnpul Aungpalg ‘Aepn ai10]) ‘asnoy aonug se|Bno(g doyg A19jeg LOSD
GE 85/.'6€ Auewsg '[B)anaS /1212 'BETZ YOBISOd ‘0L Uastamyonig yquwb podxg-podw) xapny 204D
ZEBIL'L SNZ 9259 19si9W0s ‘abplugxy ‘uoua|y 3u0)g SU0I129||070) 02S0Y +Ta)10)
82 GL. 3QL LLON ‘WeyBumoN ‘plaijysy ur AQyy ‘peoy Joowmo P17 oWGCY S0HD
29 596 1Vl Z1S7 ‘'spas ‘peoy lamBuudg 'ajeisg Suipels) jsnuewiwg ‘g jun adoing o0y #0HD
LE6F NS 9GN3 ‘suaH ‘Jeg sisjiod ‘'8snoy Asqay ‘gz xog Od JBUdS |axay <040
76 198°C Ayl ‘euspow Q0L Ly ‘4L u yelBodi) epeip edg Ipuowiey 2040
8y 8E0'Y NAL 29YS ‘UliegieN ‘peoy uonels ‘8je1s3 [00yas piQ ayL ‘vl Iun adiysayoiquiad olpey L0HO
£8 188°C HAL GLV¥S Buer ‘126 x09d Od alujsuallewle] oipey 00dD
€€ veb'8L d38 L EN3 ‘S4ysplofial] ‘'uUoPSIPPOH ‘aURT JINPUOYD “LNCY Sauw €1 s1eaubu3 Ayolqng aodo
gt 120t SgS ¥240 "HipIeD Yied uesdQ ‘proy SImaT '9aua) ssauisng Aeg yipleD ‘asnoH ueji] Bunndwon sAsald 049D
r9 LLL'Z MAL EHD JalSayD ‘UL 'PROY YIeaH 91N ‘leH pIO Uuoaii P17 opo.4 H3dO
000 dMi £1L1Y ‘wosd3 ‘0g¢ x0g Od pajiwny apalg wniwald 30d2
FANR AlZ 01S9 lo1sug ‘Wi uo AINgsapa ‘ABmasnes) sqguy 'peoy Japuasi BSOUR|8210d vodo
LL1EE 042 02N ‘moleH ‘6959 X089 Od o1d sauBulg Samog Asulid 60dD
Ly EV6 d78 g ISIsayouBiy Londunft uoylD ‘v xog Od sajiL uobuny|ig 804D
o€ Les 3SE ZNAA 'aaiyseoue ‘ybia ‘peoy aaySEIUET 1SBT ‘HEOSARID [OIU0D) 189 MOIsad 504D
00 899 dl} L9VS ‘aaysayolquis 1somplopaaey '|leH Aluno) H2UnoD AJUncs) anysaolquesd #0dD
Zd.
00 002't 219y ‘aliysyiag ‘plopabuny ‘spue|poops auinoquie) “iBd SSaUISng [BLUdY ‘4 - 3 IUN LoIpA saubiaey £0do
¥ 229'S avt 21 ‘100diaar] ‘ayadg ‘ajeis3 [euysnpuj e ayedsg sieoiway?) adeled L0dD
69 089 Xr2 §vS ‘Basuems ‘seiduad ‘Aepp PIOKIN 0Z '9SNOH YeO sa|ep suoinjog Buifeyoed 00dD
g¢e
96 226°L opdy ‘(uteds - uojigiseD) ‘YANQ 002Z) ‘9 L N ST Bledsed ‘a1s3 UCIDB[BIUNJIID ‘BpUOY XIugQ L00D
¢0 29¢ 1dZ 011D '1uay ‘slieispeolg ‘aueT] ajoylood “led ssauisng prueiid P} 99}BAON YOND
G0 996'6 QVeg 294D ‘Aeg ‘uepeouBlT ‘SMOJIA BU L SUBAT UCLION GOND
00 S6v 348 137 18ised197 /998 Xog Od BIDSIA HIPOYLION BOND
3 ssalppy aweN Aay|

sio}patn Auedwion - g
pajiwi] sbuip|oH saji] JojAe]
47171 (jesyuan) souhes ] sarqbog




62 Gl 0L0Z Auenigad €0

009 13A 03 Sdt

Lo g ebey

6/ LEL'L SHY VS ‘easuemsg 'Uyaeisalold HUed |Bisnply easuems ‘peoy 9onig ‘asnoy 1saal| SSB|) IOSPUIAA JOMD
Z8 LSE d¥y LLNN ‘SIUBULION 'AGIOD ‘PEOY poOMadUId SUQISNAXT [[ILUPUIAA doMD
PE68LL Sd€ 6109 ‘DHUSHIOA 1SSAA 'UOJBIDBLD 'PUBIOOIA ‘S|IN aSED sjadie) xa)sam YOMD
LLSY S16 G140 ‘Hipied ‘YyueS-A-poleems ‘apels yinos SWasAg AJINJag uialsem 80MD
€6 0/t ZD9 ¥pyS ‘voilBipesan InsApug|] ‘NBeulES ‘Nejeyduim)) safieyon) AEPIOH S3BM IS8/ HOMD
£/ 8G¢C A9 9%40 ‘suleyal] ‘uosieN ‘peoy udmpuad BB M YS[E M 60MD
00 0S.'} 1577 ‘ppaudmg ‘roBueg ‘epsayjeg ‘Aueny uAyruag RIS USIOM  LOMD
1€ 5e¢'0 gxg Z170 ‘anysesue] '9epyo0y ‘198118 suR(] '‘a4)us) SSBUISNG SURAT ¢ €2 SINg SWDISAG IPOAA 90D
9. 0.¢ MNZ 0L MN 'uopuo?] ‘peoy Asqay ‘MmN ‘81gisg Jopny ‘202 WU dnuuepp €0MD
<9 88¢ ao0 911 'Aelng ‘meysIsNO 'pPrOY WEYQOYD 'Saidy Ua] 0D 7 J8pI3uYds M FOMO
SHE SLAM ‘spuepiy
£E 8ot 1SaM ‘lleyus|ipy ‘aue Auagmens ‘ejels3 [eulsnpul sueT Alsgmens ‘ 0| - 9 SN Py (M) enBop LOAD
g8 Z209°L rZ€ L1X0 ‘Ainqueg ‘6¥S xog Od auoydepop 00AD
00 OF BUISNY ‘JOYZnepiN €EL6 ‘2 Hopsianig SqsLILIaA se|biin ZOAD
G2 ey 736 24D ‘Auano) ‘|leyx3 ‘peoy uciied ‘L Iun P11 puandn LOND
000 ASY ZZW ‘J81saLouey ‘aueT A9|Buo ‘esnoH [BSJaAluN WodIufy Z0No
00 0Ge NI'S 6AAD ‘BlryssyD ‘Uoimypop '198l1G Uaany ‘8snoysieps Yoimla 'op Jun pajiwi] uewauo | 801D
16 L. HODZ LEDN ‘anysujoouny ‘weyiuels ‘peoy sijjoH stouaju| Aepo L0LD
a8 6%t XX €840 ‘Ajlydisen ‘peoy uaosal) ‘asnoy ucbelpuad 5.9)0.g 9ouURINSU| ||odleD) Sewol | 904D
g9/ €Ll 00 91T ‘suoISpIR “NiBd SS83UISNg 0g/0Z ‘ABM ooydiT ‘HN SWalsAg jauouliayy .y dnoifouway | 601D
v €418 HOO LN ‘uopuon Yeang Jaddn zg ‘anuan ubiseq sseuisng ‘#1¢ seung oona FOLD
SS vEL Al 02¥S "aysajolquisd ‘Aqua] ‘19ang USLIEAA '9SNOH B[pull JanlasqQ Aqua ) 00LD
20 €81 396 1.3 ‘Uopuo ‘alenbg sbueyox3 nogeH g ‘puels| JnogieH ‘g0 | sINg o|d enpja | £0LO
¥ S DQy £EVS ‘usyuewse) ‘sies|d 1S ‘peoy Uoe)S ‘pieA uonels pio soi|ddng Buipyng jey, 2010
00 068'¢ JS1 1LYS ‘essuemg 18a41S apieapy ‘aae|d ueuque ‘Buippng sbueyoxy ajI7 easuems 408D
16 L0€°Z HaL 01VS ‘UieeN ‘Aaqay yieaN “jed ssauisng Aaqay UiesN ‘asnoH AgmaN olpey Aeg easuems 3080
€5 ZLg HOE LHJ ‘UBad ‘9062 Xog Od DITIYMS aos?o
00 089'9¢ 98/ ¥142 "HIpled "udInudNUM “IIH PR0D SO1D 92 abp3 Buiueisng 2082
0L 1Ey ddS €40 'Aeung weyisie) 'peoy UOSIBN '9SNoH UOS|eN SleqeT suolg 2080
oL LE} Aeung ‘weyssien 'peoy UOSIaN ‘9SNoH UOS|aN s|age auolg 0089
88 6.¥°C AQi £1VS ogiel Hod 1eais Asliaasg ‘sBuiping |eiosewwo) ¢ - € ubisaq ypm Buiyoylg a082
LL0LEL JAS PM ‘UopUOT ‘peOY UBIH yomsIys 996 ‘v Buip|ing yied Yomsiyg pi7 0D syongiels V0SSO
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

siojipain Auedwo9 - g
pajun sbuipjoy sajiL Jojhe
d711 {1enjuan) jouhes| saigbag



62 §1 0102 Aeniged g0 009 J9A DS SdI 130 L 30ed
8 ¥62°6v0°C Buiejo) saujuz Lg)
18 9€9 XAt 69N ‘Weyusq ‘peoy pioxQ ‘8snoH juoleyd p1 Aueyoz 00722
65 91 L1dz 1Y ‘Buipeay ‘pROY PIOXO “He M SUSaND P IRA 00AD
/8 9zF'L YVG $24D "HIPIRD ‘90E|d SaWepien) Mied apet] sjeausq ‘L kun 138410 PIOAA 40MD
3 ssaIppy ey Aay

sio}ipal) Auedwon - g
pajii) sbuipjoy sajt| Jojhe]
d11 (jenuan) 1oukea] saigbag




1¥ §1 0LOZ Aeniged €0

L0 G J12A DS Sdl

L jo | sbeg

aimeubis

geeiLe Buijjejo] salpug g
699'01 0 89901 0 Hdb EVS ‘easuemg ‘pue|Buen ‘8sojD poomMUsAM GZ ‘9SNOH PeOMYdAM Asjwonog 1ohe ] uvsley Aajsal  008H
699'01) 0 699'01 0 Hdb £vS ‘easuems ‘puejbue ‘8so|) POOMUIAAA GZ '9SNOH POOMUDAM Asjwoyog-ioife | ueag unay  LOgH
1ej0L B0 Pi0O 9id SSaIPPY awepN Aoy

siapoyateys - 9
pajwi sBuipioy saj1L Jojhe |




TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

DRAFT ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Notes to the Draft Estimated Statement of Affairs

Assets subject to fixed charges

1

The Company owned three properties either freehold or subject to a long lease, which are estimated
to realise £1,120,000 The leasehold property at Beaufort Road, Swansea has been sold for
£490,000 as estimated for the purposes of the statement of affars Barclays Bank plc has been
granted mortgages over these properties

A freehold showroom at Haverfordwest is let on a short term lease and i1s being marketed for sale by
agents

The third property owned by the Company 1s a house at Laugharne currently used as a holiday let
and 1s also being marketed for sale

The goodwill of £20,000 represents realisations from the sale of the business and assels at
Colchester Avenue, Cardiff This will be subject to the fixed charge granted to Barclays Bank plc

Assets Specifically Pledged

3

The majonty of the vehicles used the Company were subject to lease purchase agreements with
Barclays Asset Finance For the purposes of the statement of affairs these vehicles are estimated
to realise £22,168, being the balance outstanding under the agreements

Assets subject to floating charge

4

The showroom displays at Colchester Avenue, Cardiff had a book value of approximately £100,000
and have been estimated to realise £20,000 on the basis of the agreament for the sale of business
and assets

The trade debts have a book value of £18,752, which are estimated to realise £10,000 in order to
allow for known bad and doubtful debis

The chattel assets have not at this stage been professionally valued, and the estimated realisable
vaiue given represents the Director's view

The lease and chaltel assets at Colchester Avenue, Cardiff were professionally valued by Messrs
Edwards Symmons pror to our appontment on Open Market Valuation and Estimated Resincted
Realisation Prce bases The chattel assets in Swansea were informally valued by Edward
Symmons prior to disposal of the assets

Edward Symmons advised that stock should realse between 10% and 25% of book value It has
been included n the statement of affairs at 18% of book value being the average valuation

Equipment and furmniture owned by the company had Iimited value on a forced sale basis and 1s
estimated to realise £8,300



10

TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGLIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECENVERSHIP)

Vehicles not subject to finance agreements were valued by Edward Symmons at approxmately
£8,000

Liabilities

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

18

20

The preferential claims are in respect of arrears of pay te a maximum of £800 per employee and
holiday pay which are clamed preferentially Pay in lteu of notice, redundancy pay and arrears of
pay in excess of £800 are non-preferential

Secuon 176A(2) of the Act requires the administrators to set aside the prescnbed part of the
Company’s net property for the satisfaction of unsecured debts “Net property” means the amount
which would, If it were not for this provision, be avalable to floating charge holders (1e after
accounting for preferential debts and the costs of realisation) The prescribed part 1s 50% of the
first £10,000 and 20% of the rematning net property (up to a2 maximum of £600,000)

The administrator will not be required to set aside the prescribed part of net property if

a The net property is less than £10,000 and he thinks that the cost of distnbuting the prescnbed
part would be disproportionate o the benefit,

b Or if the net property 1s more than £10,000, if the provision i1s disapplied by the court on the
application of the administrator an cost-benefit grounds

Barclays Bank plc have a floating charge under a debenture dated pnor to 15 September 2003 so
there will be no prescribed part

HM Revenue & Customns 1s owed approximately five months PAYE and NIC
HM Revenue & Customs 1s owed approximately ten months VAT

The indebtedness to Barclays Bank plc i1s supported by personal guarantees from Mr & Mrs
Taylor-Bottomley and 1s limited to £200,000

The Company is subject to cross guarantees granted to Barclays Bank plc in respect of amounts
advanced to its subsichary undertakings and Stacks Ltd The statement of affairs shows the total
borrowings of the three companies as it 1s expected that the guarantees will be called upon

Creditors’ clams are subject to agreerment and will not be preudiced by omission from the
Staternent of Affars or by inclusion in a different amount from that claimed

The estimated total deficiency, including the calculation of the prescrbed part of the Company’s net
property, is subject to the costs of administration and distnbution for which no provision 1s made in
the statement of affars

No provision 15 made for corporation tax ansing from possible capital gains on the sale of properties
which would rank as a claim against the Company

Transachons with directors and associates

Standard practice requires disclosure to the meeting of any transactions {other than i the ordinary
course of business) between the Company (including any of its subsidianes or any other company in
which it has or had an interest) and any of its directors or therr associates (as defined in Section 435
of the Act) in the penod of two years prior to the commencement of administrative receivership Al
transactions were in the ordinary course of business




TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGLIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECENVERSHIP)

APPENDIX 3

JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERS’' TIME COSTS
AND EXPENSES

Total time spent to 3 February 2010 on this assignment amounts to 183 45 hours at an average composite
rate of £160 per hour resulting in total time costs to 3 February 2010 of £29,352

The follomng further information on time costs and expenses are set out

a

OO0 o

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's policy for re-charging expenses
Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP's charge-out rates

Narrative summary of tme costs incurred

Table of time spent and charge-out value




TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIF}

BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGING POLICY

INTRODUCTION

This note applies where a licensed msolvency practihoner in the firm 1s acting as an office
hotder of an insolvent estate and seeks creditor approval to draw remuneration on the
basis of the time properly spent in dealing with the case It also applies where further
information 1s to be provided to creditors regarding the office holdet’s fees following the
passing of a resolution for the office holder to be remunerated on a time cost basis Best
practice guidance' requires that such information should be disclosed to those who are
responsible for approving remuneration

In addition, this note applies where creditor approval 1$ sought to make a separate charge
by way of expenses or disbursements to recover the cost of faciliies provided by the firm
and also where payments are io be made to ocutside parhes in which the office holder or
his firm or any associate has an interest Best practice guadance2 requires that such
charges should be disclosed fo these who are responsible for approving the office
holder's remuneration, together with an explanation of how those charges are calculated

OFFICE HOLDER'S FEES IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT ESTATES

The office holder has overall responsibility for the administration of the estate He/she will
delegate tasks to members of staff Such delegation assists the office holder as it allows
tam/her to deal with the more complex aspects of the case and ensures that work 15
being carned out at the appropnate level There are various levels of staff that are
employed by the office holder and these appear below

The firm operales a time recording system which allows staff working on the case along
with the office holder to allocate ther time to the case The time 15 recorded at the
indwidual’s hourly rate in force at that time which 1s detailed below

EXPENSES INCURRED BY QFFICE HOLDERS IN RESPECT OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF INSOLVENT

ESTATES

Best practice guidance classifies expenses into two breoad categories

Category 1 disbursements (approval not required) - specific expenditure that 1s directly
related to the case usually referable to an independent external supplier's nvoice All
such items are charged to the case as they are incurred

Category 2 disbursements (approval required) - items of incidental expenditure directly
incurred on the case which include an element of shared or allocated cost and which are
based on a reasonable method of calculation

(A} The following tems of expenditure are charged to the case (subject to approval)
s Internal meeting room usage for the purpose of statutory meetings of creditors 1s

charged at the rate of £100 per meeling,
» Car mileage i1s charged at the rate of 40 pence per mile

! Statement of Insoivency Practice 9 (SIP 9) - Remuneration of insolvency office holders in England & Wales (Effective 1
April 2007)

? lbud 1



(B}

TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP)

Storage of books and records (when not chargeable as a Category 1
disbursement) 1s charged on the basis that the number of standard archive boxes
held in storage for a particular case bears to the total of all archive boxes for all
cases In respect of the perod for which the storage charge relates
Dewey & Co, a firm in which Peter Richard Dewey has an interest, 1s supplying
payroll services to the Company, which have not yet been invoiced

The following items of expenditure will normally be treated as general office
overheads and will not be charged to the case although a charge may be made
where the precise cost to the case can be determined because the item satisfies
the test of a Category 1 disbursement

Telephone and facsimile
Printing and photecopying
Stationery

BEGBIES TRAYNOR CHARGE-QUT RATES

Begbies Traynor i1s a naticnal firm The rates charged by the vartous grades of staff that may
work on a case are set natienally, but vary to suit local market conditions The rates applying to
the Cardiff office as at the date of this report are as follows

Charge-out
Rate

Grade of staff (E per hour)
Partner 1 385
Partner 2 350
Director 325
Senior Manager 295
Manager 250
Assistant Manager 195
Senior Administrator 160
Administrator 130
Junior Administrator 100

Support 100




SUMMARY OF OFFICE HOLDERS’ TIME COSTS

CASE NAME TAYLOR TILES HOLDINGS LIMITED

CASE TYPE ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERSHIP

OFFICE HOLDERS DAVID HILL AND PETER RICHARD DEWEY

DATE OF APPOINTMENT 20 NCVEMBER 2009

1 CASE OVERVIEW

11 This overview and the time costs analysis attached 1s intended to provide suffictent information to

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

enable the body responsible for the approval of the office holders’ fees to consider the level of
those fees In the context of the case

Complexity of the case

Supervision of the period of trading in Swansea and arranging for the premises to be completely
cleared was time consuming because of the short period of time avallable to vacate the
premises prior to the sale of the lease

Exceptional responsibilites
There are no exceptional responsibilities

The office holders’ effectiveness

The inital strategy was to maximise realisations for the assets through a closing down sale in the
Swansea showroom and a sale of the business and assets at the Cardiff showroom We
consider that we achieved our objectives

Nature and value of property dealt with by the office holders’
Detalls of the assets of the Company are set out earlier in the report There are no unusual
assets

Anticipated return to creditors
The anticipated outcome statement 1s similar to the Statement of Affairs in that it 1s anbicipated
that unsecured creditors will not recewe a dividend

Time costs analysis

An analysis of ime costs incurred between 20 November 2009 and 3 February 2010 prepared in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice § is attached showing the number of hours
spent by each grade of staff on the different types of work involved in the case, and giving the
average hourly rate charged for each work type

The time costs analysis provides details of work undertaken by the office holders and their staff
following therr appointment only

The views of the creditors

Creditors were nofified of our appontment by letter on 26 November 2009 A meeting of
creditors 1s being convened for the purposes of informing creditors of our actions and so that
creditors can appoint a Creditors Committee, if they wish to do so




19

110

Approval of fees
The administrative receivers remuneration will be approved by the debenture holder

Approval of Expenses and Disbursements
The administrative recevers expenses and disbursements musi also be approved by the
debenture holder

Category 2 Disbursements
The followtng costs for Category 2 disbursements have been incurred since the date of my
appointment but not charged to the case

Other amounts payable to the office holder's firm

Type and purpose Amount £

Mileage at 40p per mile 338 00

Disbursements to be treated as Category 2 disbursements

Other amounts paid or payable to any party in which the office holder or his firm or any
associate has an interest

Type and purpose Amount £

Dewey & Co have provided payroll | These services are ongoing and have not yet
services been invoiced

Other professionals employed & their costs
Estate agents have been instructed to market the Company’s freehold properties, based on thetr
knowledge of properties in therr local area
Edward Symmons have valued the lease and assets in Cardiff and have sold the vehicles and
chattel assets in Swansea
Solicitors have been instructed to deal with the following

» Sale of leasehald property

» Valdity of debentures and charges

 Valdity of appointment

+ Prepare contract for the sale of the business and assets in Cardiff




00 09t 00091 00091 00091 00091 00 091 00 031

00091 — (A3 T4 0TL1 083 [ Fr6T 08 - 8¥9°LI - 088y 00Tl

Sy e8l SLOI SLII 12 A 050 . 0E 011 - 0% 0t (A
00091 9171 0L - - a1 - - 099 - - -
00091 F4yy 0T - - - - - 0ze - - -
00 091 009'T 5291 050 - SL ol - - 00 s - - -
00 091 0ze'y 0042 - - - - - 0 €T - 14 00¢T
00 091 ors'y ST 0t - - . - - 0092 - Y44 -
Q0091 08 050 - - - - - 050 - - -
G0 091 FOL'Y oF 62 - N - - - 0661 - 056 -
00 091 8¥9 0¥ cLt " - : - 0ET - - -
00 091 0r0‘L 059 - - - - - 059 - - -
040 091 'L 0T vv 0538 SL 11 or 0 050 - g8 - CL ¥l -
00091 08%°T 0s St - - - - - 00 0t - - 05 s
g Apnoy | 31sp3awil 1 sIincy [Bjot Hoddng IojeasiLpY [J0jRSIUIWLIPY |Jojensiwpy | tabeuepy Jafeuey Jabeuepn Joyoallg lauyed

abesany 1oung 10lUBG JUB)SISSY JOAg
SINOH

81Ep 0] UMEIP S8} |BJO L

¥ ajed Ajunoy aebeiany

apeJf yeis Aq 3502 swiy |B3o]
apeJB yejs Ag sanoy |ejo L

13410

uonebiy

XE |

sBunsap

s1sliew J9YI0

SANILIWIOD SI0UPAID

S184ID

pamnnag

sIoNpaID

Buipes).

Guipea]

s1asse Aped pay L/ 0 uoyusey
$3|BS 19558 pue ssauisng ‘Apadolg
uoIa3[02 1gaQ

S]2@SSE JO UOIESIEdY
suchebnsaau pue vaao
suonebnsasu|

sJieye 30 juawoayels pug Bupodal Lioinelg
Bunjueg pue UONBNSILIWPY
Buwue|d eseo pue Jusuuoddy

Guiuueld pue uonenstukpy

apelg Hels

010z Alerugad € 0) §00Z JAQWIBACN (Z Wols polad ay) Jof SISABUR $1S00 AUl
dhiysianaaay] amBISIMILIPY U] - papwr sBurpjon saiy Jofe ]




